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To: L
Subject: RE: R

W%

i knbw that SANEE 5 on top of this. Let me get with him and see if he understands the need for the
separate stalements. | was under the impression he reviewed the email from Mrs, SEIP® thoroughly and
responded appropriately. L 7&:{%# %
Special Agent in Charge
U.S Army Criminal Investigation Division
Fort Eustis Resident Agency
Office: (757) 875-4ER. Ex'{N
Fax: (757) 878-0058
Cellular: A/l
Do what has to be done"
X 7+ -
——=-Driginal Mesgage-—---+ 7& % /
R </ [mailto SN @ us.army.mil]
y, June 28, 2004 5:03 AM
7y fole ~ 70, oY
Cws; G-~
Guys, see below from the chief. {JJ
——0Qriginal Message——-
From: QR CV5 7O MY |
Sent: Saglr&a){, June 26, 2004 8:41 AM 7£f/ 0 ,é-‘/
To:(NC > o < S5
o Q. CV's: IR /3 - 3d MP Group (CID);
Ry <.y il S |
Subject: RE: RFA for DATF 7 plo—]| |
ko B

Returned and this is the first chance to read Ms;—email. Her guidance is absolutely the right thing to do.
Some confusion as Lee and Eustis were both looking for the two reserve soldiers. Regardless, lets do the right thing.
T'll be in the office Monday, and we can discuss any further, if needed. Chicf§illllIg :

iy Tofns

~———Qriginal Message----- - .

- Froms 3 7&?@ ’lrL' ' ‘ _ |
Wb ™ S QU C VS - 2 Aty

LF’ Co: S ¢V 5 G C V3 - 34 MF Group (CID); (s @us.army.mil‘;_ _

sA - | -

Sent: 6/25/2004 8:46 AM , _ : i :

| | i

6/28/2004 . )
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Stbjec: RE: RFA for DATE 0473-04- L0V 25_673L9

-
-t T Ap

I talked with CW35; - He will make every effort to obtain what
information the, Sl cam obtained from S (?) acd any other 7df% Lo ‘;&
documents zs well for incorporation into your ROL Yes, ROI because no

ROI has beex initiated on allegations of abuse by the 519th MI Bn.

However, even though this guy has been interviewed, we will still need
to have him interviewed and in all likelihood, two separate statements
obtained. One for the detainee abuse by 519th MI Bn and another one for

the CPT he was able to (reportedly) 1dent1fy l?L
w -

The other remaining interviews of -a.ud‘mIl also still need
to be conducted.

Let me know if you have any questions. I just tried to call you to
clear this up but you were not in yet. '

Thanks, S “Wsfrty

~----Original Message----—
From: SA
Sent: Thursday, June 24 2004 4. 30 PM ‘
e cvs o, e ¥ Wb #
CW3; “cws_cws -3d MP
us.army.mil'; ~ sa Ay ﬁé "'/

Cc:
Group (CID), ]
Subject: FW: RFA for DA’I’F

Chief,
RFA for RFI 0272-04-CID00I

Please acknowledge receipt of this RFA

Thenks.
Tl 6 —tf

» AGENT IN CHARGE

" 37TH MP DETACEMENT (CID)(ABN)(DSE)

FORT BRAGG, NC 28310-5000
910-396-4EINR DSN AX 8595

CELLANNENNY . /L -
“S’I'RENGTH AND HONOR" ' -

«--Original Message-----

~ 6/28/2004

1t6
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From: —A ‘ . .
Scnt Thursday, June 24, 2004 4:u4 PM 047 3-U4-~-0v20_67329

To: CNBUN, S A RAGG.ARMY MIL)
Subject: RFA for DATF 7@&;7 - / .

Here you go, for your review....

ilpio ~

TEAM CHIEF

87TH MP DET CID (ABN)

FORT BRAGG, NC 28310

DSN: 910-236 SSNNGENINEN

COM: 910-396~
cor g /(oo Y

EMAIL: NS G5 RAGG.ARMY MIL <mailto g@BRAGG ARMY MIL>
7& @é’ ,(?/ _ : 7&:' bﬁy—l% '

147%¢

6/28/2004
0@884
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NAT3-04-(DU23 67327
S.ent: Monday June 23 2004949 M L~ & /ﬁb
T°’7 ""L—CWS' % SA; 7—(

Subject RE Desxgnaﬁon of Category | Momtorshlp ROI

Ll b6 -4

Just so everyone knows, | am mamtalnmg contmuous updates with BN (OPS) Grp (Koch) the originating office
A =nd Command (Mrs. SRR 7 ,_..[/

Wbl -

w—-

Special Agent in Charge

U.S Army Criminal Investigation Division
Fort Eustis Resident Agency

Office: (757) 8754l Ext IR

Fax: (757) 878-0058

C-ellu!ar~ 5!/49 %

“No what has to be done"

--—-Original Message----- 7&)%9 - L[/
~

From: CW5 [mailto mbragg army. mlt]
Junie 27, 2004 10:26 PM

|[|

A pirlo - ¥
;,;-@LEE ARMY.MIL)

/@us.army.mil) ';
Myt

4&%

wmcs LAY “"7(‘,/ Wé«c;

Subject: RE: Designation of Category I Monitorship ROI

Al, my advise is to send a CC to Bn AND to Group. Chief

—-—-0riginal Message---
zor: SN ‘ (’;{ "/ g — ]
?@lb‘b'{ E‘o O C 'SMA; %I% 4 7&1%: EE.ARMY.MIL);

CW3

-/

TCipe
Seni: 6/23/2004 3:19PM
Subject: RE: Designation of Category I Monitorship ROI

Chief, Stupid question. IfI get the RFA and send the office sending |
the lead the info report. Do Isend it to group/command, or does the
office that sent the lead send it? ‘

Cre

62812004 . . o 1
00665
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—--Original Message--— O 4"(3 -0 - U295~ 67 37 9

Fronn: (RSN 5

., Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2004 5:39 AM A bl
G 1o amis 1 RS < ), G,

A 7 e @/ R .rvi1); ‘—@us.my.mil);
"ﬂf/ 1 VRN ©)LEE.ARMY.MIL); G ‘
Dot R @pusiis acrny mil); CEIENN ) U
| SRR ¢ s -y .ol G CV5 N

W CV3)

Subject: FW: Designation of Category I Monitorship ROI

e
~---Original Message----- /
. From: “ CW3 [mailto: SR @belvoir.army.mil]

Sent: Tuesday, June 22, 2004 11:45 AM i}l
= To: CW2(P) SN (E-mail); CW4 ! (E-mail); CW4
_ RN =il CW4 S (E-rail); CW 5 QR
- (E-mail); CW4 QUSRI E-mail); CWS NENRM (E-mail); CW4
AR (E-:i); CENREY S CID; W,
,.701 Y co; S C W3 CID; CW3 G (5-mail); CW4 QS
) (B-mail); CW4 (SN (E-mail); CW5 S (E-x2il); CWs
V} RN (E-wail) SR C v R E-razil); W5 - 3 MP Growp
QR (CID) (E-mail) (E-mail); SIS (E-mail); QI A 202MPGP
Lighty (CID) (E-mait); ST (E-mail); SR - (E-mail)
Ce: SR Cv5; S Cv3 GENER (5-r:i)

Siibject: Designation of Category I Monitorship RO
- Reference memorandum, CIOP-ZA, 25 May 04, SAB.

Effective npon receipt of this message, a copy of all RFAs and

informaticn
- reports:generated by CID field elements pursnant to all detainee abuse
(Category I) ROIs will be provided to the respective group headquarters
and :
"HQUSACIDC. Group headquarters will institute a system/database to track
and . :
-rmonitor receipt and timely completion of RFAs. Capies of all RFAs and
information reports to this headquarters will be forwarded to the below -
addressees -

NIPRNET ~

N @< lvoir.army.mil
7C |, g @belvoir.zrmy.mil
[9&{) -@b-elvoir.army.mil

. SIPRNET

) dl{' _@sbelvoirdms.anny.smﬂ.mil

. us.army.smil.mil
@sbelvoirdms.amoy.smil.mil

6/28/2004

7E 1 bt -"%
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Point of contact is the undersign.

4
Wi CWS5, MP

Chief, Investigative Operations Division

6/28/2004

4
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“SA {" _ 0473-04 D023673%9
_ % — TS
From: - bl e s 2%\1\2% mﬁiivmr army.mif] Ao 4 20,406 'f/

Senft:

Fo: 70/”70 R (Dbragg.army.mil; MAJ - 3d MP Group(C[D)- (E-mail); GRS
b Cw4; (E-mail)
Subject: @ FWINOTE FROM 24"JUN 04 MEETING

Zentlemen,

FY¥I....on RFI 0272-04-CID00L1 on who .conducted interview of ‘

> ___________
> Frlom et o 15 e% Fianiay B b e CWS - '
>ifsent: June 25, 2004 6:50 PM L,;
Lo cu3 7ot~
> Subject-‘ NOTE FROM 24 JUN 04 MEETING

>

Do Tbb- Y

>

> As requested by CW5 Wl

o Wil -

Lo Vil i/l/ﬁ -”
V=] [

v_vvv

2> Spec1al Agent/CWS

» Chief, Intelligence Division

> BQ, US Army Criminal Investigation Command 6010 6th Street Fort

> Belv01r, VA 22060-5506

; ‘ {Office)

_ (Cell)

> 24 x 7.Cmd Intel Opns Ctr (703) 806~ o -

>

> -WARNING: This message is intended for the use of the individual or

> entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is

>privileged, law enforcement sensitive, and exempt from disclosure

> under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the

> inte€nded recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
>'this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that

>:any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is

> strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication 'in

».error, please notify us immediately by reply or by telephone (703)

> . B06-0230 and immediately delete this message and all its attachments.

b

UNOTE FROM MORNING MEETING OF MG Wl P-15 GROUP AT METRO PARK ON 24.

30N |
° 7C; bl b o -

> Per LTC NINENE (C @ C-15 team member), ‘MI interviewed one of

> the 229th MP Company VA NG soldiers (a soldier named (M) in the va
> Beach area on 23 Jun 04. When shown the interviewing MI Agent's

> version of a photo line-up of MP CPTs, N_H p031t1vely 1dent1f1ed

> {CPT ’/’W’(f"lthout hesitation. 7 bé{[l‘ ‘ .
> ol :
> Allegedly — witnessed CPT L assault a detaines on ‘the night

> of the shootlng at Aou Ghraib. W witnessed a second scldier
bholding a "shotgun" with the barrel at the detainees head while the
CPT gave the detainee kidney punches and then stood up and kicked the

vVVVVVV

ndetalnee. — | related that he and another soldier {the other VA NG _
».soldier pendihg interview in the outstanding CID RFA) did not realize
r.at the time that the soldler doing the punching was a CPT, but they 1 g

1 P

00668

Favd
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VOV VY

VVVVVYY VY Yy

saw him in the mess hall ..{2 v.days later, recognized him «{ 1e assailant and saw that

l;e was a CPT. 7&/&&’4 @@75‘@04 :}9023—67-\?)1(}

I asked LTC~ is he was certain that the alleged incident was not

the so-called fake beating already investigated by CID, and he .

insisted that it was a separate incident and really was a beating. Z;/ .
The lead from MCQEEMR team involving the twe VA NG soldiers stemmed Q‘é: '/%
from a statement made by SFC QUSSR to MG R tcam on 27 May 04

{disclosed to CW5 (MR for the first time on 24 Junm 04).

S IR 7y /|
;2-4 Jun 04

. e

DY
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o “Qgé A4 LudL2.as wACWAY
/U:Z:VS i} o
beivoxr army.mi
Monday. June 28, 2004 5:20 AM v o 4

MAJ - 3d MP Group(CID) ‘E-ma;i) QR Gyralitag C\V 4

(E-mall ‘
CW5: CRERERIR (5-ma)
T rba—&

To:

Cc: ‘_(7{;‘!

Subject:

bragg army mll
equest for Interview {(RE: 0237-03-CID255-61219)

fmportance: _ High ;

MP.Says Prison's
"Top Inteilige...
Gentlemen

Plezse find the bélow information from the DATF.

"For your action as deemed appropriate. An interview of CPTuis strongly encouraged.

Thanks. 75, /‘.7,&, — 5/

—————Qriginal Message-- ‘ Y.
From: CW3 7Cs 96 ¢ ‘7(:'/4é'-9/
2004 10:22 AM

"&ent: Saturday, June 26, ]
(Do w5 ; Gy - . CW3
us.army.mil'; ¥ us.army.mil’

;ﬁubj'ect ‘Reguest for Interview (RE: 0237-03-CID259-61219)
iFmportance: High

7C: -
SNy
The attached article from the Washington Post dated June 25, 2004, reflects
2-synopsis of testimony that CPT q 372nd MP Company provided
@b the Art 32 hearing of SPC {jllF FHe stated he was summcned to' the
shower room where he discovered the hody of a detainee _L He 7&/
Further alleges that senior leaders (COL 4y :=nd .TC ) along with % -4&

‘himself were 2alsc present that night in Novembesr 2003. Allegedly
sent a scldier to the mess hall for ice and he stated that COL g stated

"‘I‘m not going down for this alone". 7@;@6 —4‘

Coprdination was made with the agent handling the case by CW3 N and
vthere is no record of CID interviewing CPT {ll§ in conjunction with the

O, o= | Wil Y
CPTidas interviewed in 0003-04-CID149-83130; however, there is no

mention of his being present the nlghtm/zas found dead. i/
7@;% :

Based on the testlmcny reported in the Washington Post CPT {JJJiF needs to be
‘interviewed to determine his complete knowledge of the events that occurred

on the npight was found deceased.
Koabie A .

Forwarded for acticn as deemed appropriate.

S —— R

DATE .
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-take care of the body. A couple days later, he was finally disposed of "

- e g mmaeen P T TR T e e e A A LR L R )

June 25, 2004
Pg. 18

MP Says Prison's Top Intelligence Officer Saw Dead Detainee

By Jackie Spinner, Washington Post Staff Writer

BAGHDAD, June 24 -- The company commander of the U.S. soldiers charged with abusing detainees at
Abu Ghraib prison testified Thursday that the top military intelligence commander at the prison was
present the night a detainee died during an interrogation and that efforts were made to conceal the details

of the detainee's death,

Capt. Donald J. Reese, commander of the 372nd Military Police Company, said he was summoned ons
night in November to a shower room in a cellblock at the: prison, where he discovered the body of 2
bloodied detainee on the floor. A group of intelligence personnel was standing around the body,
discussing what to do, and Col. Thomas M. Pappas, commander of military intelligence at the prison,
was among them, Reese said, ' '

Reese szid an Army colonel named Jordan sent a soldier to the prison mess hall for ice to preserve the
body overnight. Lt. Col. Steven L. Jordan was head of the interrogation center at the prison, but it was
unclear whether he was the officer to whom Reese referred.

No medics were called, Reese said, and the detainee's identification was never recorded.
¢l

" Reese testified that he heard Pappas say at one point, "T'm not going down for this alone."

An autopsy the next day determined that the man's death was caused by a blood clot resulting from a
blow to the head, and the body subsequently was hooked up to an intravenous drip, as if the detainee
was still alive, and taken out of the prison, Reese recalled. There is no known record of what happened

to the body after that.

Reese’s testimony came during the first day of an investigative hearing for Spec. Sabrina Harman, one of

‘seven Army reservists from the 372nd charged with abusing detainees at the prison late last year.

‘During investigations of alleged abuse at Abu Ghraib, statements by other witnesses have described the
death of the detainee, and the corpse appears in photographs documenting abuse at the prison. But no
testimony or evidence had previously indicated Pappas was in the shower room on the night the detaines

died. _ o

During an earlier hearing for another soldier in the 372nd, Spec. Jason A. Kenner testified that a Navy
SEAL team and officers from other government agencies -- referred to as OGA, 2 common designation

- for CIA operatives -- brought the detainee in alive with a bag over his head. Kenner said he later saw

that the man had been severely beaten on his face.
‘Intelligence officers took the detainee to a shower room used for interrogations, Kenner said, and

shackled him to a wall. "About an hour later, he died on them," Kenner testified. "They decided to put
him on ice. There was a battle between [OGA] and MI [military intelligence] as to who was going to

" - . - -

ﬁle://C:\,Documents%zOand%ZOSettings\rcdgersde\Local%ZOSettings\Temporary%ZOInter,.. 6/28/2004
00671

Washington Post 04(0-..04...{:“}023—67329
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'Halma'n appears in two photogr:  sthat military prosecutor? are us‘il)ng a idcgce against her,

ncluding ore in which she is Smuung and giving the thumbs-up with the corpse in the shower room.

The Army has accused her of taking photographs of.a pyramid of naked detainees and photographing
and videotaping detainees who were ordered to strip and masturbate in front of other prisoners and
soldiers, according to her charge sheet. She is also charged with jumping on several prisoners as they lay
In a pile; with writing "rapeist” on a prisoner's leg; and with attaching wires to 2 prisoner's hands while
ke stood on a box Wwith his head covered. She told him he would be electrocuted if he fell off the box, the

-decuments allege.

A former piéza shop assistant manager from AIe;candria, Harman, 26, told The Washington Post last
imonth that members of her military police unit took direction from Army military intelligence officers,
Central Intelligence Agency operatives and civilian contractors who condncted interrogations at the

prison,

She was not called to testify on Thursday, but Reese said military intelligence clearly controlled the
cellblock where Harman and other members of her military police platoon worked the night shift.

"My MPs, they were directed by the MI people for what they wanted and how they wanted it," he said.

* Earlier this week, a U.S, Army judge accepted a request by attorneys of three other soldiers charged in

the Abu Ghraib case to question the top commanders in Iraq and their subordinates. The Judge issued the
rulings at pretrial hearings for Sgt. Javal §. Davis, Cpl. Charles A. Graner Jr. and Staff Sgt.Ivan L. -

"Chip" Frederick.

Spec. Jeremy C. Sivits, the first soldier to face a ceurt—martiéi, pleaded guilty last month and was

sentenced fo a year in prison.

Defense witnesses testified that Harman was a good soldier, quiet and well liked by the Iragis she
eacountered when the 372nd was based in Hilla, south of Baghdad, before being transferrcd' to the

.prison.

“She was very friendly," Sgt. 1st Class Shannon Sﬁider testified at the Article 32 hearing, the military

-equivalent of a preliminary hearing to determine whether there is enough evidence to convene a court-
‘martial. "Anytime we were out on the streets in al-Hilla, people would ask, "Where's Sabrina? Where's

‘Sabrina?' "

{Reese said he never had a problem with Harman. "She did a good job,” be said. "I never witnessed
anything bostile. I never saw any show of force." o

‘Harman's hearing was hcld in a small courtroom at Camp Victory, a U.S. Army base near Baghdad

International Airport. Harman, petite with her brown hair pulled back into a tight bun, listened quietly as
the charges against her were read. When the investigating officer asked her a question, she answered,

"Yes, sir," barely above a whisper. Throughout the hearing, she scribbled notes or a white 1egal pad.

Graner and Spec, Megan Ambuhi, also charged with abuse, sat in a corner at the back of the courtroom.

Two other soldiers testified that they saw detainees being abused but only one reported it to a superior.
Both said Harinan was present the nights they saw detainees being mistreatéd. L

Spec. Matthew Wisdom, a military pbliceman, said he saw Frederick strike a detainee in the chest. 1

p - .

‘ﬁJc://C:\Documents%ZOand%2USettings\rodgersde\Local%2OSettings\Temporary%20lnter... 6/28/2004
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Spec. Israel Rivers, a military ir
military police soldiers order three
scrape the floor. .

s‘-ﬂ[e://C:\Dqcuments%20and%2OSettings\rodgersde\LocaI

gence soldier, said he also was alsot  zred after watching the
naked detainees to crawl low enough so that their genitals would

0473-04-00023-67329

- - - . -
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.From: CW5 023-673 2_9
‘Sent: Sunday, June 27, 2004 10:26 PM 0 4 T 3 O & CID 2 T
“To: :%f}éé%%

LEE ARMY MIL)
d @us.army. mll)

‘Subject: RE: Designation of Category | Monitorship ROI

All, my advise is to send a CC to Bn AND tc Group. Chief

‘u;;;%—Orlglnal Messaie———— 7&‘&9’/ . ' 7&’} éé’t/ -
To: SN CviS A SA; 5.; oEEEETNNN, 5. MIL)

. ; ; GRS s -2y -nil) QRN III.,
R e -
C'8Sent: 6/23/2004 8:1% PM

s o Y

‘Subject: RE: Designaticn of Category I Monitorship ROI

_Chief, Stupid question. If I get the RFA and send the office sending the lead the infc
-report. Do I send it to group/command, or does the office that sent the lead send it?

I C; pl Y

Call me tomorrow after 0830 please.

- 706
s Original Messaggp—vg"-j?éjgé ,-¢

‘From:

e 1 '
:Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2004 5:3% AM 7£’b€’2 / 76
o s: CEN G S ; 2.
! Gus,.army.mil) ;—

Ejackson.army.mil);

LEE.ARMY.MIL) ; @eustis.army.mil);
; ‘ Ct o (=~ .
Qus.army.mil}; <N Cw3 { CW3)

£W: Designation of Category I Menitorship ROI

---——Qriginal Message~—--- 7@ fé,é“b
From: 4N CW5 [mailto: “belvo:.r army.mil]

Bent: Tuesday, June 22, 2004 11:45 AM
(E-mail); CwW4

To: CW2(B) {E-mail); cvmqI
(E-mail); CW{ <N (F-mzail}; CWS

(E-maill; CW5
— (E-mail);

CID; + CW3 CID; CW3 NN (Z-rail); CWi @

({E-mail); CW4 (E~mail); CW5S q (E~-mail); CW5S 78 &é
q {E-mail); (E-mail}; <NENER C*S - 3d MP Group '
@ (CID

. } (E-mzil) (E-mail}; (E~mail); SA 202MPGP .
(CID) (E-mail); {E-mail}; A (E-mail)
Lo CWZo; A.; CW3 (E-—mail!.}

Subject: Designation cof Category I Menitorship ROI

Re;erence memorandum, CIOP-ZA, 25 May 04 SAaB.

Effactive upon receipt of this message, a copy of all RFAS and

information :

reports generated by CID field elements pursuant to all detainee abuse '

(Category I} ROIs will be provided te the respsctive group headquarters

and

BQUSACIDC. Group headquarters will institute a system/database to track :% :

1 . LA



and . £

monitor receipt and i:imely & >letion of RFAs.

Copies of all

3

information reperts to this dguarters will be forwarded tc
addressees - -

0413-
“NIPRNET

%““@belvc:lr army.mil
' belvm.r army.mil

%—@belvo_lr army.mil
¥ sTeRNET

Z/f ,—Eisbelvw rdms.army.smil.mil
fus.army.smil.mil .
sbelvoirdms.army. smil.mil

"‘:P"Point of contact is the undersigned.

=N ) o
CW5, MP
‘Chief, Investigative Operations Division

“As and
1 below

04-U0023-6732%



0473-04-C0023-67329

§ Cw2
FW: Statementis of (RF1 0272-04-CiD001)

- bl

K7

‘Statemen.pdf (547 . : '
KB)

‘More on the same, vou may have figured this out by now. Chisf

' From: CW3
[fTo (E-mail}; Bbragg.army.mil; SRRy -7 - 3d MP Group (CID)

(Efmail)mm
Ce:

Sent: 6/24/2004 10:29 ay S b _ Tl fod, et
_:-§ubject: FW: Statements of ?(RFI 0272-04-CID001)

_:Gentlemen fé’é"é/ |

There has beeﬁ some cénfusion regarding the above RFI, and rightly so. 7Qjﬁ33%ﬁ
The original information came

SPC QR and SoT qummmg
priefly, what each saig in their statements.

The bhasic allegation was soldiers from the 51%th
attack which killed/injured MI soldiers.

that email, they further describe an incid

Based on that description, the Taguba-team identified seven CPT's who they believed to be
the person described by and

. However, as SA— observed, those CPT's
all were from an Mp unit and net from 519th M. 7E52%2;-—¥

(tﬁey are now attached

from a Taguba report review of three statements (SFC“‘""
In the original RFI sent cn 10 Jun, it was reflected,

MI Bn abused detainees due to 4 mortar
This abuse was witnessed by the above three. In
ent concerning & CPT with short blonde hair.

[ have reviewed all three statements

[L is NOT clear if these soldiers are talking about one inci
Te CPT was an MI CBT or not either. I do not know

ind neither can the detainee task force as to their
he Cp7T as. described azbove.

dent or net and not clear if
and cannot spesak for the Taguba team
accuracy .that one of these 7 CpPT'sg is

the allegations of detainee abuse by the. 519th MT BN.

A Beach (current location of the above three

interviewed. Determine from them the details of the incident

h MI Bn abusing detainees. Determine if the CPT they describe is

he previocusly sent Photographs of the CPT's to determine if they
the CPT abusing a detainee. '

- Forward a lead to v
sldiers} and have them
adch they describe 519t
1'MI CPT or not. Show t
*cognize any of them as

" the CPT is identified, and not as belonging to the 519th MI BEn,
‘atements be obtained, detailing this information ' :

.

request separate sworn

the CPT is identified 85 assigned with the 5i%th M7 or involved in the same incident zs
2 519th MI Bn, request that information be integrated/added into a status report of the
[ of Ft Bragg. ' _ ' _

there are
refully

questions/concerns on this guidance,
-5 will answer the mail.

Please call.

179

060676
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04T3-04-C0U20"67329

e 1o Y
AM

Bent: Thursday, June 24, 2004 4:37
Tor . . CW3 i ‘
Bubject: Statements 7(;bé, __Z/

KLStatemen. pdf>>

I_ll

, A 540
_ ’ M § 18] S rar
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76 7 {
LI

/CTPr— %Y
From: L —s 473-04-0D023-67329
sent: JehiaS nder) ezgﬁg:cm 8:28 AM -cwo5 | 3-0 o 7 A

Subject: ‘ RE: RFI Number 0276-04-CID001 Ay Ll T 8 ~/
Lol :
§ cone ss me on Monday and I'll explain the reqguirement. Chief —w--—— Original

Message————- _ - - .
3 From: (NIIREREEE . CH3 761%4 . ‘ 7&/72 ¥ o
To: NN C7'S; SN Cbracg.army.mil; QNN Coragy . arny . mil
3iﬁSex}t: 6/2472004 Z2:55 pPM _
" Subject: RE: RFI Number 0276-04-CIDOOL

O ey pe]

I just talked with CWS (M :rc he said to go direct iwth you. I need you tc send me
the listing of all the ROI's you guys brought back with you from Irag. Let me have the
ROI numbers, and the status of the cases. Also, if they have not doneaso, we need to have

=a copy of the finals sent to us. In the future, they can ke emailed direct to my email
above or by some other meszns, so long as this headquarters receives a copy.

ﬁéstly, I need to know what we are doing on the below case of yours?

Are you forwarding this to have the remaining two interviewed? Just let me know because
if not, then I will need to get 202nd and 6th involved.

I will tell you it is easier for you to send to prevent too many actions on the same

issue.

Let me know what's easiest for you and that's what I'll do.

| Thanks,'“ 7£"&@ _{%

————— Original Message-——--

From: i CWs

Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2004 10:03 AM ‘
To: Sy Ci oo —

N oloH I cws; @ i CW2
Subject: RE: RFI Number 0276-04-CID0OL .

Tobo st TCo b
who is on the task force, worked this allegation

originally; he probably has more knewledge of the case than anyone. The
ROI number is listed in the balow paragraph: The request was based on
Report of Investigaticon (ROT) C006-04-CID149-83132, which reported
Military Working Dogs were being used as an interrogation tool at Abu
Gharib Prison, Iraq. : ‘ .

The case file should be with the 22d in Irag.- It is their case; they

are in possession f the case file. This is why I instructed the Bragg.
RA {87th) to work this as an RFA. The other two folks they wanted
interviewed are not at ¥t Bragg (CCL4NNNNNg i in Wiesbaden, GE CDR

205th MI Bde and SSCANENg is in an MP Company at Ft Riley, KS according .

RO Whed 70t

Chief Lauzon

00678

A

hea



i

T gy

From: ‘CF\B {mailto:“@belvoir.arr:_\.y.mil.]
Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2004 7:49 aM :

- e b -y
1 To: NN C"'5; S - i & Lo
: ccws;mm - 3d MP Group (CID) '

Jip Ce- sz; QU s 7. Lt ~if

, Subject: RE: RFI Number 0276-04-CIDQO]

oy
CW5

What was the ROT you are referring to, which was initially investigated
by the 10th breviously? I de not have a record of it and if it was
completed, I need to document it. '

—Thanks.

bt
- -

————— Original Message---

Fron: SN Cw5 A be-y

'Sent: Wecnesday, June 23, 2004 5:39 aM 7éf’é29”9[
To: § Ha CW3; A - CW5;

W3 - 3d MP Group (CID) P
ws2 7C/, bof '
umber 0276-04-CIDO0T

Fw: RFI N

Forward for your information.

assigned to Ft Bragg. Efforts are being ex
they are assigned (WAL & DEEDS) Chief

j&iﬂé9l7“7 Eg%dé7é7'{f
; s

A

Sent: Tuesday, June 22, 2004 1:52 pM
Fo:

fubject: RFI Number 0276-04~-C1D001

It appears two of the soldiers ars NOT

pended to determine where

From:

sentlemen,

'lezse Review the below infermation and if appreved send it to the
bllowing‘adgr 55 at 3rd MP Group and HQ USACIDC.
TCAT - ol

<mailto: SNNNERbeTvior. army.mil> @NCbslvior. arny.mi) and
maiito: R ;forscom.army.mil>

forscom.army.mil
Ty ‘

ed upcn notification from HQ

n 21.Jun 04; tHis investi
SACIDC, Fort Belvoir,
276-04~CIDO01. The re

gation was initiat
VA, via Request for Investigation (RFI)

quest was based on Report of Investigation {ROI)
106-~04~-CID149~83132, which reported Military Working Dogs were being

sed as .an interrogation tool at Aba Gharib Prison, Irag, The RFI
aiuested this office re-interview S5G ¢

g -nd con %all (%Fé/)éé-_f W6 ’ T 88 Z,zé.—d

[ent's Comment: Sz _ this office, cocrdinated with CWs

_ NNy 10th Military Police Battalion Operations Cfficer, Fort

2gg., NC wherein it was determined a2 Request For Assistance would be
P

04'f3-b - U207 06T7324Y

4L 6
-%i F) /:5

00679



opened to document investigd re activity in-lieu of an ROI g\ in 'ROT

number already was assigned % “his case when it was initially
investigated by the 10th MP B. ,FWD). The investigative actis
conducted will be documented under sequence number 0460-04-CID023.

7y o Y

(Press)

Special Agent

87th Military Police Detachment (CID) (ABN)

Fort Bragg, NC, 283 Q—SOOd. ..
b '#1 76///6'&95 .
<mailto: ragg.amy.mil>m ragg.army.mil

0473-04-0D023- 6732y



O S , |
From: *SA 0 4 ? 3 __ O 4

-0

02367329

Sent: M nday, June 28,20048:85AM Y "V UTT W o
To: . -
.Subject: "W: Possible Isstie Regarding Abu Ghraib [etainee Abuse

————— Original Message----x
Fron: NSNS cis /LG~
Sent: Saturday, June 26, 2004 B8:02 AM

SA;

.Ces iy i ; cwW3
Subject: FW: Possible Issue Regarding Abu Ghraib Detainee Abuse

FYI, caution your folks that they may receive a call from a reporterAND that soldiers and
Commanders might report being contacted by reporters. Of course, report such incidents to
me, I'll send forward to Command. Thanks - Chief '

Subject: Possible Issue Regarding Abu Ghraib Detainee Abuse

66th MI Gp in Europe is reporting that several of its Soldiers have

gotten
telephonz calls at their homes from a New York Times reporter (Andrea
Elliot), who tries to get the Soldiers to make statements abcut what
they ‘ .

kriow, oxr saw, of feel about the detainee abuse allegations at Abu
‘Ehraib.

When asked, the reporter claims that CID released the various Soldier's
‘home .

phone numbérs,

B6th MI believes the repcrter‘is lying, and is trying to use the “CID"

a5 a .
y :method to get the Soldiers to talk to her. However, they are concerned

“about it. We will have £ _ our command PAO, try to get in touch
with the reporter and find out what is going on and ask her to stop
Fasing :

references to CID.

I don't think that any one of our agents would release the home phone

number : -
of another Scldier to a reporter, but she may have ussd an elicitation

approach, that is, she asks someone "Is $SG X's home pheone number a

matter .
©f record with CID?" And if shs gets a positive response, she then

‘claims
we gave her the number. -

Just as & caution, please remind all 'your people that giving our .
personal : ' o
information akout victims, suspects, witnesses, etc, to include home

1



phone . e _ .
numbers, addresses, etc, is ' —lolation of the Privacy Act ant -~arries

both ;
civil and criminal liaipilitiss. And, as a reminder, it.is propably a

best
practice to refer any reporter to the HQs PAOC, without confirming or-

denyi .
a.:;ghggg, befeore answering any gquestians. 04 ""{ 3 - O 4_ " C[DU 2 276 ? 5 Z 9

Thanks

- 7



¢

om . -y 0473-04-(DU23-67329
gsiﬁ. | -— 28, .‘QO«‘-% Q;OQ.AMWW.:,., — 7, /7,6 -/

. Subject: j  RE‘RFA0473-:04-CID023 RFI 0272-04-CID00T

To All, | //ﬁ,[yb - _ Wy toeo_y

; . Task Force, who related the CPTghmatter was staged by
hstitute detainee abuse. Bas:Lcally, they did this was an
knew about it and cleared it.

‘Make sure you guys spec1f1.cally ask them about what they saw regﬁwggilng the 519th MI on the PZ.:
day of the mortar attack in Oct/Nov time frame. I spoke to SA nd she related that %5
even though the people rov:.ded sSworn statements tc the task force/ME -, we need them é)é
from them also. So, /4R we need new. statements from them. SCRRY, but I don't want to

ave to re—open these after HQ USACIDC reviews the finals.

— my 7/, btl
"SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE
B7TH MP DETACHMENT {CID) {ABN) (DSE)

FORT BRAGG, NC_28310-5000
91.0-396 FE‘AX 8395
CELL

*STRENGTH AND HONOR"

CslPr —UF

----- Origi_?a_y Message--—--- ‘ ,

5-04-CID023 RFI 0272 -04-CGIDO0L

Subject: FH:

Aok, P

ZLL, I may have blundered on this RFA. Apparently we had Larry at Ft Eustis and
at Lee looking for these two guys. However, they may have been interviewed by a member
from this Gen- task force? Could this be an AR 15-6 or something?? Regardless, the
proper thing to do is to conduct the interviews, for CID, show the photos and respond with
an Info Report to close the loop. We can have B =nd folks on the task forée
wdetermine who this Gen -ls. Ft Bragg, continues with the RFI until completed. . Chief

SR i he 4 Ybw

————— Original Message-~--=

From: ! 7&/7"@1’/'

To: (G BRAGG.ARMY.MIL'; YN

MP Group (CL ‘ 2l T
Ce: I -lbelvon.r army.mil®
Bent it

Subject: RE: RFA 0473 04-CID023 ' RFI 0272~04~CIDCO1

cer 'kenneth‘us army.mil®; 5& 'elvoir.army.mil‘
’Subgect RE: RFA 0473-04-CID023 RFI 0272-04-CIDGOL T 0 c
1 ) R S ¢



Another Update:

{ (
At 21121, 25 Jun 04, SA'

(2.2
; Winterviewed SPC §

7 WNWMMEE, 229th Military Police Company, Virginia Beach, _
% GUard Unitj, concerning the incident under investigation. SPC

20 Jan 04, and reliatéd Ha
tion to provide concerning the gbuse of priscners
he witnessed. A photo lineup was conducted with SpC %_-,_of the
photograchs provided, SPC § identified the photogr
-@gs the individual réféfénced in his statement . G s-ic ;ELA%?”“ﬁz
ori 24Jun 04, an unidenitified person, who identified himself ad"in .
| inga tij,gator from GEN q7(NFIJ Task Force, interviewed him (SPC
-ar;_d conducted a photo lineup. with exactly the same photegraphs.
fSPG & -x-l:incg he identified CPT L | during that lineup also,
Accordilg to SPC i the unidentified individual tock a sworn
- statement from him after the photo lineup was conducted.

pecial Agent in Charge

_U.8 Army Criminal Investigation Division
“Fort Eustis Residen* Agency

Office: (757) 878 Ext 4R

Fax: (757) 878-005§ =
Cellular: (N N7 06 4
"Do what has to be done®

————— Original Message-=--

From: P T PR 7@_ éé #

Sent: Thursday, June 24, 2004 4:37 py 76 bty
To: ! BRAGG.ARMY.MIL'; Y4 CwWS " ;

forscom.army.mil' - W=

us.army.mil'; g Jebdlvoir.army.mil"
04-CID023 RFI 0272-04-CID0G1

Cc: 7
Subject: FW: RFA 0473-

Update: 7@&5,#

We spoke with him and he is currently
1 not return until Sunday (27th)
Monday morning at his precinct to

Zontact wasd made with SFC

*vening. We are meeting with him on
ronduct the follow up interview.

- W f’a,_?
'o update with (N stdi1 awaiting a return call...... possibly this

vening. Again, an attempt to reach him at his residence will be made
omorrow if we cant reach him this evening.

thorough review of all -
nd RFA from Bragg has be
testions/concerns.

I DL

the email traffie as well as the original RFT
en nade to ensure we answer your

>ecial Agent in Charge’ _

'8 Army Criminal Investigation Division

Tt Bustis Resident Agency

‘fice: (757) 875 Ex: -

X: (757) B78-0058 Y
- N ¥ 7Ciods Y

2lular: T

© what has to be done® .

~==0riginal Message—~-—m=
: N o (]

A3

00684



Sent: Thursday.

S am )
June 24, 004%} 01 PM g
SR 7 7 —

us:armyil-.’

¢Gur case number is 0156-04-CID222. We are making several aftempts to _ ‘
- Al -Y

reach both SFC _”fand 8SEC -: A message was left with
sppervisor. In the event you didn't already know, .~J~:’i‘l’s a Vrlgln:.a

Beach Police Officer. A telephonic message on @Y one answering
machine was also left. SAN will travel to both locations and
aftempt te interview both- individuals tomorrow if contact is not made by

COB todey. o .

‘More to follow.

il -[

e TR 1&’”15}

:Spec.lal Agent in Charge
U.58 Army Criminal Investigation Division

Fort ‘Eustis Resident Agency
©fFfice: (757) 87Bi Ext
Eax: (757} 878-00

Celivlar: QU

"ho what has to be done®

————-Original Message-—---- 7@ /ﬁé’
om: (NG S [mailto: QUMY SRAGG . RRMY . MIL]
®|ent: Thurisday, June 24, 2004 12:06 PM

iTo:
£uf-bj=ect RE: RFA 0473-04-CID023 RFI 0272-04-CID001

é, ot -1

I just got full ID on this individual. <Can you please add to your RFA.

Wb TCh o

src NIy GUMMNNNNY >5th MP CO, 1096 S. Birdneck Road,
Wirginia Beach, VA (HOME)}

. e T T e
Ay b~

T ey
FERM CRIEF

BFTH MP DET CID (ABN)

FORT BRAGG, NC 28310

osn: 91023 6- AN

¢ T o~

eMATL: - %GG RRMY.MIL <mailto (ENEEENESERGEFAGG . ARMY . MIL>
o i - e

Subject: RE: REA 0473-04-CIDD23 RFI 0272-04- CID001 Q;i? 3= (o »3-4 73 D



TEAM CHIEF

From: - R

Sent:  Monday, June 28, 2004 9:01 AM
To: m@?&h@“if | Wl &
Subject: RE: RFA 0473-04-CID023 RF 0272-04-CID00A

To All, : ' : A
" .
Thanks for all the work you have done so far en this investigation. Just talked with Mr §ENEEIRY who stated all

individuals need to be reinterviewed and Swom Statements taken regardiess if they have provided one to the task
force or fo GEN”jteam. Guess this is guidance coming down from the top. If you have any questions

please call. Lo Y
|

87TH MP DET CID (ABN)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310

B @custis.army.mil]

. Sent: 25, 2004 1135 P Wbt b ¥
- To: SR BN © 5RAGG.ARMY.MIL'; A C\/S'; SEENENRRC "3 - 3d MP Group (CID)
,, Cc: NG 3 my . mil; e belvoir.dfmy.mil '
» Subject: RE: RFA 0473-04-CID023 RFI 0272-04-CID001
-----Criginal Méssa .
From: SN g“? Voo
Sent: Friday, June 25, 2004 1:22 M 76 botosf  Plobogy £
. 10! (NN BRAGG.ARMY MIL'; § RNy CV/5'; @< iorscom.army.mil”
7};}& Cc: | ) uis.army.mil'; e belvairarmy.mi
7 3-04-CID023 RFI 0272-04-CIDOC1 '
Another Update:

o

- AE1121, 25 Jun 04, SAE J

p ) Company, Virginia Beach, VA (National Guard Unit), conderning the inéident under investigation:- SPC

G

wehre

B <viewed his original statement rendered on 20 Jan 04, and related he had no further information
1o prgvide concerning the abuse of prisoners he witnessed. A photo lineup was conducted with SPC

of the photographs provided. SPC qEgid=ntified the photograph of CPT¢

individual referenced in his statement. SPCOEEEN:=id on 24 Jun 04, an unidentified person, who
identified himself as an investigator from GEN (NF!) Task Force, jnferyiewed him (SPCuili§and
. conducted a photo lineup with exactly the same photograph SPCONEE- <plained he identified CPT
sduring that lineup also. According to SPCHR the unidentified individual took a sworn

from him after the photo lineup was conducted. I, Loy, _-?[ :

b~ S g

Staternent

e

6/28/2004 ,
GO6RE



.

¢ (
Special Agent.in Charge

U.S Army Criminal [nvestigation Division __ . _ .
FortEus%sRe ‘ 0473 04~-titvuzo 573C9

Sent: T June 24, 2004 4:37 pM____ TP Tlutob— #

' BRAGG.ARMY.MIL'; ‘S C'5'; @@ forscom.army.mil'
us.army.mil’; _@belvo:r army.mif’

Sub;ec’c FNV: RFA 0473-04-CID023 RFI 0272-04- CIDDGI

Update: A Z % ’7L

RSy

Contact wasd made with SFC QililJJ#f We spoke with him and he is currently in Richmond, VA on
vacation and wili not return until Sunday (27th) evening. We are meeting with him on Monday
morning at his precinct to conduct the follow up interview.

. Ttz
No update with -”f /Still awaiting a return call......possibly this evening. Again, an attempt to
reach him at his residence will. be made tomorrow if we cant reach him this evening.

A thorough review of all the email traffic as well as the originat RFI and RFA from Bragg has
been made to ensure we answer your questions/concems. .

Special Agentin Charge

U.S Army Criminal Investigation D|V13|on
Fort Eustis Resident Agency

Office: (757) 8754l Ext S

Fax (757) 878-0058 -

From: (< % "{/
Sent June 24 2004 4:01 PM
To! 2 P& —
Cc: us.army.mil*

Subject: RE 'RFA '0473-04-CID023 RFI 0272- o4—cmoo1 T 7@ % %

Qur case nurnb%;s 0158-04-CID222. We are makmg several attempts to reach both SFCill

and SPC— A message was left with supervisor. n the event you didn't already
i Officer. A telephonic message onh ome _

& Tigini
4% answermg Thachine was also left. SA| il travel to both locatlons and attempt to mter\.rtew

both individuals fomorrow if contact is notér}'la e by COB today.
764 :

Moare to fot[ow.

6/28/2004 | - U 1 )
‘ S - | | 00687



I;I

6/28/2004

Special Agent in Charge
U.S Army Crifninal Investigation Division
rort Eustis Resident Agency
Office: (757) 878 41N Ex: (B

Fax: (757) B78- -
Cellular: g7 L0~

' "Do what has to be done"

T he |
~—=Criginal Mess:age—-—;a 7&'@/[
Fromm: | ) =
Sent

Subject : RE: RFA 0473-04-CID023 RFI 0272-04-CID001

7C L.

! just got full ID on thts i ;vnduﬂz‘(:an you please add to your RFA.

s s i

SFC N
VA (HOME)
L4t &

-H:(.

TEAM CHIEF
87TH MP DET CID (ABN)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310

DSN: 910-2364
. COM: 910-396y¢
CELL: S
EMAIL6EN BRAGG ARMY.MIL

0473=04-CDU23- 67329

J229"" MP GO, 1096 S. Birdneck Road, Virginia Beach,

7 o6

beusts

Lo
[

0O6SS



From: S ' : o — .
Sent Selfdaldune 26, 200 gt Y27 04 - V23767329
To: - RN C\3; : iy
Ce: Y\ 5 Group {CID);

A R @us.army.mil’ ;@i
“Subject: /- RE:RFAfor DATF ‘

o

Returned and this is the Ffirst chance +o read ¥s. SN crzil. Her guidance is
‘absolutely the right thing to do. Some confusion &% Lee, and Eustis were both looking for
‘the two reserve soldiers. . Regardless, lets dc the right thing. TI'll be in the office

" Monday, and we can discuss any further, if needed. Chief i ,

il

__________ | | Yo ¢

—o us.army.mil';
Serit: 6/25/2004 §:46 AM

TSubject: RE: RFA for DATF 456 -/

PR éb . -

& Y ey Y
I talked with CWS —m,. He will make every effort to obtain what information the @M

team obtained from (NN (?) and any other documents as well for incorporation imto ¥

ROI. Yes, ROT because no ROI has been initiated on alisg
Bn.

our
ations of abuse by the 51Sth MI

Howsver, even though this guy has been interviewed, we will still need tc have him
interviewed and in all likelihood, two separate statements obtained. One for the detainee
abuse by 519th MI Bn and ancther one fz:éthe CPT he was able to (reportedly) identify.

The other remaining interviewd of é‘%nd
‘ H ‘

Let me know if you have any gquestions.
wvere not in yet. ‘
2

22
Fhanks, _
%_q;iginalu ............

from: i
vent: Thirsday,
I'0:-I 5 N .

ot ) Ccw3; ol pcys; @ CW3 - 3d MP Group (CID);
s . army . mITVE

ubject: FW: REA for DATE o

will also still need to be cenducted.

I just tried to call you to clear this up but you

hief,
FA for RFI 0272-~04~CID0OT

lease acknowledge receipt of this RFA

ECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE 2
TH MP DETACHMENT (CID) (ABN) (DSE)

RT BRAGG, NC 28310-5600
o-s%“asm: 4 723 8555

006589



CELL R

From:
Sent:
To: §
Subject:

RFA for DATF

Here you go, for your review....

7l

B Al

TEAM CHIEF

87TE MP DET CID (ABN)
TFORT BRAGG, NC 28310

£

psN: 910-23 -
com: 910-39¢-AENGGGG
CELL: _ elr & A

EMATL:

Wrbot 4

2004..4:04 PM
BRAGG . ARMY . MTL)

Wilylo ~f

/

0473~ +-(D023-67329

B S52GG. ARMY . MIL <mailto:(NMMWCERAGE . ARMY . MIL>

%, b/

00630



a@$?%

Another Update:

Y77 78 Cc.

{0
0473-( . -CN023-67329

: f:rzd%tilgunez 2004122 PM ‘76.4[76‘(/ 70%,./&

Sent:
To: GG.ARMY. MLy jows'; @l @forscom.army.mil
Cc Y@us.army.mil; -@belvmr army.mil'

Subjeci: RE RFA 0473 D4—CIDO23 RFI 0272-04-CIDCO1

N
At 1121, 25 Jun 04, SA{ Bl itervicived SPCH l 3229th Military Police 7C 228, %
Company, Virginia Beach, VA (National Guard Un#t), concerning the incident under mvestlgatlon SPC“
reviewed his original statément rendered on 20 Jan 04, and related he had no further information fo provide

concerning the abuse of prisoners.be.witnessed. A photo lineup was conducted with SP fthe -
photographs provided, SPC -dentn“'ed the photograph of CPTAEENE s the individual referenced in

his statement,. SPC‘aId on 24 Jun 04, an unidentified person, who identified himself as an investigator

from GEN - NFI) TaglgRoree, interviewed him (SPC— and gonducted & photo lineup with exactly the

same photographs. SP explained he identified CPTi durlng that lineup also. According to
ap

SPCthe unidentified individual took a sworn statement from him after the photo lineup was conducted.
F¥i .

Pl hgt

LR et w—uﬁ%

Special Agent in Charge :
U.S Army Criminal Investigation Division
Fort Eustis Resident Agency

Office: (757) 876 4NN Ex @I

Fax: (757) 878-0058 .

Cellular: (N7 26 ~/

“Do what has fo bg done"

—----Qriginal Mgﬂ%ggg;-; & 5L & - Lh-
N

From;
Sent: Thursday, June 24, 2004 4:37 PM 90
: i CBRAGG.ARMY.MIL'; § 5'; QR forscom.army. mi"
@us.army.mil'; ‘SElRE belvoir.army.mil’
L} subject: FW: RFA 0473-04-CID023 RFI 0272-04-CID001

Uil 2046 0z

Tl

Update:
76, /w’t/

Contact wasd made with SFC{ ¥ We spoke with him and he is currently in Richmond, VA on
vacation and will net return until Sunday (27th) evening. We are meeting with him on Monday morning at
his precinct to conduct the follow up-interview.

o~y |
No update with SN Stil awaiting a retum call......possibly this evening. Again, an attempt to reach him
at his re5|dence will be made tomorrow if we cant reach him this evening.

A thorough review of all the email traffic as well as the ongnnal RFI and RFA from Bragg has been made to
ensure we answer your questions/concerns. . -

2Cs 2 Y

'\rﬂtpg

Foeste
. i
o

6/28/2004 . o -
o - . o691



(=]

{ ¢

Special Agent in Charg - 3~ 329
U.S Army Crimina] Investigation Division- 04 / 3= 04-6D0 2 : 6 /

Fort Eustis Resident Agency

Office: (757) 875-4N% Exi

Fax: (757) 878-0058

Cellular: W, 7C; /75—

".Do what has to be done"

———Original Message---- |
From: B 7&/@@" .

Sent: Thursday, June 24, 2004 4:01 pM
L ] To: 7 SA'
' ce: I us.army.mil
Subject: RE: RFA 0473-04-CID023 RFI 0272-04-CID001 :
! | | e~
Qur case number is 0156-04-CID322. We are making several attempts fo reach both SEC L Eul ot
= SPCOINR A message was left with supervisor. In the event you didn't already know,; - R
-7 & is a Vriginia Beach Police Officer. A telephonic message on (NP home answering machine was also
Dl lett. SA ill trave! to both locations and attempt to interview both individuals tomorrow if contact

[ isnot madgby COB today.

More to follow.
70 ol “/ |

Special Agent in Charge

U.S Army Criminal Investigation Division
Fort Eustis Resident Agency

Office: (757) 875 4N Ext QI

Fax: (757) 878-0058 '
Cellular: .

"Do what has to be done"

~—--Original Message--—- 7&&64
—74 Erom: gl A [mailto: SNNNE BRAGG.ARMY MIL]
Sent: Thursday, June 24, 2004 12:06 PM
Pt 1 To:

Subject: RE: RFA 0473-04-CID023 RFY 0272-04-CID001

| just got fuli 1D orZhE Edivi ual, Can you please add to your RFA.

............ -

9 MP CO, 1096 . Birdneck Road, Virginia Beach, VA
— 70 6 ‘

TEAM CHIEF .
87TH MP DET CID (ABN)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310

DSN: 910-2364
COM: 910-393

150
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0473-04-.0023-67329
ATy S ) i
Y I, ‘ :
From: (IR C\V3 o belvoir.army.mil
Sent; riday, June 25,
¥ ) .
To/21% A, G\ 5 e bt
Ce e ; Tws; (NN - 2 MP Group (CiD); SR G us army.mil;
oL g | e
Subject: RE: RFA for DATF " '

- 7
' N I -
| tatked with CW5 _? He will make every effort to obtain what information the Fay feam obtained from
lﬁfg{u) and any other documents as well for incorporation into your ROI. Yes, RO! because no RO! has been
H’ initiated on allegations of abuse by the 518th Mi Bn.

However, even though this guy has been interviewed, we will still need to have him interviewed and in all
= likelihood, two separate statements obtained. One for the detainee abuse by 518th M| Bn and another one for the
CPT he was able to {reportedly) identify. '
- 76 b
. The other remaining interviews O_HHc-wil[ also still need to be conducted.

Let me know if you have any questions; 1 just tried to call you to clear this up but you were not in yet.

- &t

-—-Criginal Message-—-

From: 4N SA
: Sentt Thursday, June 24, 2004 4:3D PM
‘7@ Toi ‘CW5

N Baus.army.mil R
Subject: FW: RFA for DATF 72, /g, iy

CW3 “'3d MP Group (CID);
¢/

Chief,
RFA for RF] 0272-04-CID001

Please acknowledge receipt of this RFA

"Bt Y

ﬂ&hv—fwﬁ

SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE . '
87TH MP DETACHMENT (CID}ABN){DSE) -
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310-5000

FDSN FAX 8595

e

"STRENGTH AND HONOR"

6/28/2004
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¢ Aobre]

Sent: Thirsday, June 24, 2004 4:04 PM
R - QI )5 GG ARMY ML)

‘Subject: REA for DATF 75'21%'4(

Here you go, for your review....

. 7/, O
TEAM CHIEF - |
87TH MP DET CID {(ABN)

FORT BRAGG, NC 28310

DSN: 910-2364
COM: 810-396

W g
“ s d

6/28/2004

{

0473~o4-am025j67329
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» captured suspect)
:-_».> .
>
>
>

>
>

>

>

>

>

>

>

>

> Tl &2
>

>

>

>

>

>

3

>

>

From:
Sent: :
To: /ﬁf%

Suiajeci: :

QI C\/: e oir iy i) 0473-04-00023-673¢

Thursday, June 24, 2004 8:33 AM
d@bragg.army.mil :
FW: RFI - 0272-04-CiD001 (Incident Where a2n M! CPT abused a captu red suspect)

RFI (0272-04).doc

> - Original Message-p<—-

> From: CW3

> Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2004 9:44 AM oot

> To: i k. MAJ - 3d MP Group (CID) Duckett i i
> ! i

: LCHa T ;
Ce: ;
T

@us.army.mi

Subject: RFI = 0272-04-CID00L (Incident Where an MI CPT abused &

Gentlemen

Flease find the attached RFI. The below review was conducted by the 77z;£aé
Detainee Assessment Task Force. This review was based upon -the MG-
report.

Please acknowledge receipt of this message.
Thank You. .

<<RFL (0272-04).dcc>>

REVIEW OF 4SNNNNg RESORT:

I. I extracted the following information from statements regarding an
alleged incident of abuse in Nov 03, when several soldiers from the 519 MI
were injured/killed in a mortar attack, and the subsequent arrest/abuse of
a detained person: X
3139755 ‘ e
: Saw a soldier from 519 MT assault a prisoner who

: morcar attack on their unic. FEPY and Mg

jalked with Igey from the MI Gp who said everyone was ‘/‘

235 was told and she upset over the incident. ghlel

>
> o o . .
> . 1) Saw a MT person hit a recently detained person in
>-the back of the head with a closed fist.. Detainee was cuffed. A 2d MI
> person arrived put the man in a headlock, and the 1st MT rerson hit the
> man in the stomach, 1LT tried to stop it, but MT continued. ILT ,
> Sutton went to Maj {present) and asked if he would allow to- :

> continue and he remained silent. Present were ) and SEG . 7@%-5/
> 2} Saw a CPT drag a detainee by a headlock, throw against wall
> and kick in the mid-section. Blonde flat top. 3) -Saw MI tell _

> (dog handler] to take dog into cell to scare detaines to provide

> information. The dog.bit the detainee ¢nce. A male and female interpre
> were present.

> E4176 - if . ‘ ‘ -

> $°C i 1) After riot saw US soldier (short blonde hair/flat.
> top with solid Glive green vest with pockets at left, right and bottom)

LERA
i
2 o’

‘00696

= 1
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« : (
with gun barrel at a prisoéi 's head. Detainee was not res% ing. Saw
him hit the detainee 10 tim  in the back, then kick him th: times.
Later saw this person in the mess hall and saw he was a CPT. Listed

vitnesses u@zse- srC gl soT Qg 56T (NN SCT QR -

. The 22d MP Bn review of the Taguba report extracted the same
information, listing the info from (R and {JJ The Bn review does
not reflect if an investigation had been initizted .

Depluity Inspector General

U.S. Army Criminal Investigation Command
{703) 806

Fax: ({703) 806~-037%
DSR: 636-XXXX

W boo ¥
bt

ooy | 0473-04-6D023-67329
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S IO MR 0473 04 tp023-4 7329

To: CWI g e i ~
e ’ 18G (BRAGG); CW5, agg OPNS
Subject: FW: RFI - 0272-04- 01 (Incident of Ml CPT abuse - captured suspect) VA Beach

Interviews (RFI 0272-04-CIDQ01)

Bt Bl Bl B ol [ B e B
609054914_{go 509800367_‘44410378___234172398_‘ 215027403_{SNER 75528355 (SN 1706685p3g6djé
g

on.jpg Jrg - pg rgeio.jpg jrg
A
i

RFI {0272-04).doc /2&/‘% 'QL 7& M,.gr, i

" SN o usc talked with,Chiefm‘ and explained that the tracking
" on this RFT . . ‘ :

{0272-04) went completely out of control. The bottom line now is that this needs to be

worked
by two offices, your RA and Probably Ft Lee,
8

I have spent the last 45 minutes trying to compile and email with attachments. The VA ANG
has -authorized two soldiers to be contacted/interviewad regarding a CPT suspected of
knowledge ’

about abuse, ete (NFI).
VWiplz . .

Chief? said he would call and brief you on it. Sorry for the confusion,
W)l — '

CW3 @R ccnbiled a Detter timeline than I can construct .right now.

I have included the photographs (of suspect CPTS) previously attached in a separate email
from P A0(s -2 ‘ _
CH3 ” as well as the contact information for the scldiers repcrted to be in the
Virginia Beach area

and willing to be interviewed.

I have somewhat reconstructed the entire thing, the information below at para 3 pertains

to the VA ANG soldiers who Sy - ) will provide information about the CPT
suspected of —737,% — .

the abuse. 7(’/‘76

A7 £ A # o

1'-' P —U

CK, on 10 JUn 04, I sent out an RFT requesting an ROI be initiated
concerning allegations of detainee abuse by a CPT within 519th MI Bn. Two
individuals were menticned in the attachment that they had knowledge of this
LPT. I made sure I put in the RFT that consideration be given 25 to the
current location/}oé:i [g;e E{]-.%th when deciding where this RFI should go.

On 13 Jun, CWS ' jobtained 7 »photographs. of possible suspects (CPT's) to
assist in identifying who @Eiieie? - - saw hit a detainee. I forwarded
these to you. ‘ 7&/9(2:—{/ i a"@/ :

You sent me an email on 15 Jun stating you did not have the above mentioned
RFI, Based on that 2d email.T sent. So, I sent it to you and in the same

b I . .

feend
hirin

00698



email let you know which othg RFI's you had responded to as

.1 as which
ones I did not have a respor. to.

On 15 Jun 04, I received information from CWS GUEEEEg-hat the two
individuals mentioned in the original attachment sent cn 10 Jun were
@vailable for interview in VA Beach. This information was forwarded and I
annotated in that email that it was in reference to this RFI.

I would have to agree that this one might be out of control because T have
o idea how this got te ¥t Bragy.

The allegation of abuse occurred in Irag. This RFI was forwarded to 3rd,

Yo~ e —y

The intent was to take the photographs, show them to and to

Iave them see if any of those CPT's was the one who committed the detainee
-dbuse. And, thus, proceed frem there,

‘Bottom line, a ROT needs to be initiated, angd can be done without having a

subject or victinm idenptified. The question for 3rd MP Gp to decide is what
©ifice will initizte the ROT.

IZ you need me to send you.all of the above information,

let me know and T
Iwill send away.

——=-Original Message-—---
From: | ' CW3 —~ 3d Mp Group (CID)
June 23, 2004 11:44 aM
CH3 7l 4 b6 —tf
toject: FW: VA Beach Interviews. (RFI 0272-04-CID0O1)
Wbl
4 Some things seem cut of control, maybe this is one. I don't have
2ny tracking on how inferviews were requested in Virginiz Beach.

= 7
%—?Originzf[@Qag ————— 7&% '_(/

:. CW3 {mailto:-bragg.army.mil] o
Sent : Wedpes.day,qune 23, 2004 11:28 aM 8. ol —tf
Fos: - CW3 - 3d MP Group (CID); 1SG AR =cocc)
Ces . CW3  Jlsppés -t/

Subject: RE: VA Beac Interviews (RFI 0272-~04~CIDO01)

ﬁ%amt:‘Wednesday,
Tz

¢ Ft Bragg Bn by
- We have nothing on *his

- -t
‘ _ : ' 78 ke ¥
- . Flspre —tf '
—~-=Original Message——---
Tom: § CW3 - 34 MP Group (CID)

June 23, 2004 11:12 a4 “ppbhtf

(BRAGG) ; CWS3, Bragg OPNS
1%1{{“&9 L
erviews ﬁ}l 6;42-04—CID001}

ent: Wednesday,
o: 1ISG
C: CW3 :
abject: FW: VA Beach int
nportance: High -

AAGE OPNS: Is there any update for the below request?

mtlemen,

tlow is contact inf

crmation on the two individuals identified in RFT
J2-D4-CID001. ‘ : )

oA T304 - (0023~ 6

7329

brah
e

NN

-9
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Please use as you deem approé ate.

Thanks. L})bbyq_f» ‘ 0473-—04--0[0023_6?329
1 ‘

iR 7
>

> News from VA ARNG: We have permission to go direct to the soldiers.
Their ccontact info is as Ffollows:

i

LTC § of the VA ARNG Troop Command says @R is best reached
through his cell phone and sesms to be pretty flexible as to meeting
times. They have not been able to reach @ iis phone doesn't have
volce mail, and apperantly, he has been contacted by at least one press

o | Ly | L6+

The recommendation from . ' is making phonecon with SR

- meeting with him, then just go to @MMhouse to try to find him. He
j M has promised to close the loop with W orcc the meets are

complete. Pleass let him and me know so we can keep our good standing

with the Commonwealth of Virginia.

o

I__\u o
b VVVVVVVVV,VVVVVV

'.M*ﬁi?salso gave -SRENG his own home and cell phones numbers, as they will

continue to try to reach ¢ I'm going to advisg him to call me, you,
or @ if he hears anything rurther from the VA ARNG over the weekend.

Th é;ﬁja}él“1 for now.

" !
R

> Army G2 / DAMI-CD (NGMS)
> Pentagon 2E367-008 -

\F\/\v‘vv

Vv

v

v

_____ Original Vessasezazs 7,42

Bent: Thursday, Jupe 10, 2004 8:13 PM
§ N CV3
Bubject: FW: Contact data for R ond iy

o QU T4 ~tf

This is reference to the RFA you sent to Third Group this AM.

Bpecial Agent/CWS »
‘Chief, Intelligence Division

HQ, US Army Criminal Investigation Command

6010 6th Street

Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506

1703) 806 (Office)

% 1 HreR TRy .

> 22'x 7 Crd Intel Opas Ctr (703) 8064y o N

RV IYVVVIYVIVYVY VYV Y

From: CW3 [mailto «{lREbelvoir. army.mil]
Sent: I, Jufe 23, 2004 7:51 aM

. H(E-mail) ‘ :

Subject: {"VA Beach Interviews (RFI 0272-04-CID001)

. 0 -

Wj‘hone: (C): M= —

organization in the past and may be screening calls to avoid more of the

00700
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3 4 é
I sent this out a couple of %. =s5. po you have a status on th.

Thanks.

04735~04-~ cmo 3-67

2004 12:01 BM 78006

; M W3
‘RE: VA Beach Iptervféws (RFT 0272-04~CIDO0L)

>-m3% w/mq

> Sunject

The request was forwarded to the 22nd via 3d group on 15 Jun 04. To date
no reply/status has been recd.

>
>
Y -,

; Can you inguire as to the status?
>

- s g 76, M:A}
7ehe ¢

————=0riginal Message —————
From: CW3

Sent: Friday, June 18, 2004 7- 25 PM

To: R Cv5 ;
& b&

Subject: VA Beach Interviews

cws T 701 b

Do you know if the VA‘Beach area interviews about the CPT have occurred?
The Fay P-15 team wants .to know.

_.. ¢4 %"4’

A I SR |
DR E g 7

LTC

Special Agent/CWS

“Chief, Intelligence Division '
HQ, US Army Criminal Invastlgatlon Command
6010 6th Street

Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506

“—v - vvvvvv.vaVVV\?\'?\iV\?‘VV'“

C
.24 & 7 Cnd Inte Opns Ctr (703) 8064l or
Hgital photographs to be included with RFI 0272 04~-CID0OQ0T.

*“fOr.iBi«E;éffMggéﬂ$ ----- 4 k?-%
mem: | CW3 [mailto: belvoir. army.mil] e
snt: Tdesday, .June 15, 2004 3:58 AN p@e /b - 78:425
o:. s - 3 wp Group (CID) P(ECmail) ; G  ;
- BT Jomehy (]
5 N GO 5
: R rin

-army.mil
ibject: FH: Alleged Abuse by CPT {RFI 0272-04- CIDDOl)

.
mtlemen

1e below informztion should be added to RFI 0272-04- CIB0GL, sent from this

radquarters on 10 Jun. Allegations of detalnee abuse by a CPT. The below
‘ovides 7 90551ble suspects to that CPpT. - ‘ .

IS

JL



Cotpot

----- Original Message--—-- .
) S - e am s .

From: y

Sent: ‘Monday, June 14, 304 5:08 PM N7 3=l apz 37
To: 3 CW5 _ o

‘Ces CH3e .

.-Subjec't: Alleged Abuse by CPT

:Regardlngﬂihs abuse by & CPT lead... the seven CPTs shown below were named
by Mc WP folks as poter't:!.al suspects

The agents running leads may want to carry the below photcs with them
during interviews of thnesses

- LY

] 7
SpEEPET "Agent /CW5
Chief, Intelligence Division
20, US Army Criminal Investigation Command
6010 6th Street
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5306
- (Office)
Wriceny) ok ~/
24 x 7 Cmd Intel Opns Ctx (703) 806-‘0 -

ot V. A A RNT A
> : 7C06% 7&:@#‘5‘
"»aI‘he Co CDR of the 670z MP Co was CPT ANy S,

R e A S SRR R

o - (Note: He was in charge of the QRF)
: Wy f7te —4£

.o
vv-,»VV\Lvv\/vvv‘vvvvvv'vvvvvvvvv

a MP Co was CPT

e e APt R AT R k] 1§y

CDR 320" MP Co {(the 320" manned

_'_,q; The CO CDR of the 22

r.s
il

i

k)

)
]
=]

‘ %MP Co, was OIC of the Hard Site.
Wﬁ% AR Y
21 &&nd plt,, 372 iy Co.

Cilot -
AR : battle Captain, 320th MP Bn

vk
i+

+
<<560800367“ﬁpg>> 7E.4 & .-%

§Ipg>> <<234172398 pg>>
.jpg}} <<175528388 ¥ ipg>>

a o

SRR L

v VTR

> <<609034914 4
> 244410378
> <<215027403
> <<170668536 -jpg>>

> %é@ —tf

>

1.9

00702
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7&%43 . | 0473 j4-(D023-67329

From: : h.‘ BCW3 - 3d pmp Group (CID)

Sent: . 7. Vednesday, June 23,2004 4:21 PM

To: 7&[3& R, Y3 ' '

Subject: RE: VA Beach Interviews (RFI 0272—04—CID001J

Correct, TFort Bragg will work it and it will ba handled by two different
cffices, one ROI

————— Origi ;lgﬁésaéé-—~——

‘ . . . CW3 {mailto:storyc@belvoir.arﬁy.mil]
Sent: Wediigs &Y,"June 23, 2004 3:11 M

To: 4 | CW3 - 3d MP Group (CID) :
Subject: RE: VA Beach Interviews (RFI 0272-04~C1D00])

S

80, am T to Presume
__on this information?

—————— Oiigih.al Mes'.sage-~—?ﬁ1bz’9’@f

that sometime Soon, FT Bragg will be disptaching an ROT

From: §g - W3 - 3d MP Group {CID)
¢, Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2004 3:08 pM
~ To: . CW3

ﬂﬁSubject: RE: VA Beach Interviews (RFI O272—O4—CID001)

Lkay, T sent the request with the éontact information:

again to Bragg.
Something ‘

mixed uvp in the electrons, nothing else to explain it, It is in the hands
of .

‘Bragg BN.

From:

. CW3 [mailto: ~@belvoir. army.mil]
Bent:‘WEdnesday, June 23, 2004 3:04 PM
Tos

P-HW3 - 34 mMp Group {CID)
Subject: : ach Interviews (REI 0272—O4~CID001)
skt —if .

9%, on 10 JUn 04, T sent out an RFIIrequesting.an ROI be initiated
SORCerning allegations of detainee abuse by a CPT within 518th MI Bp. Two
individuals were mentioned in the at

tachment that . they hag knowledge of this
“PT. I made sure I put in the RFI that consideration be given as to the

urrent location of the §§9th when deciding where this RFI should go.

btained 7 photdgraphs of possible éuspects (CPT's) to
tifying who B and $aw hit a detainee. I forwarded

Tl 7ot~

m 15 Jun, CWS j
5515t in iden
hese to you.

t have the above mentioned
- S0, I sent it tgo ¥ou and in the same
rail let you know which other RFI's You had respended to as well as which
15 I did not have g response to.

Xl

V15 Jun 04, I received inf that the two

ormation from CWs
dividuals mentioned in the

original attachment Sent on 10 Jun wera

This informatien was forwarded and T
reference to this RFI.

=9
,

~ . 00707



b 0473~
I would have to agree that t* '+ one might be cut of control b ~use T have
‘no idea how this got to Ft & gq.

‘The allegation of abuse occurred in Iraqg. This RFI was, forwarded to 3rd.

o

‘ : ‘ 7
The intent was to take the photographs, show them to GNP and &N -
have them see if any of those CPT's was the one who committed the defainee
abuse. And, thus, proceed from there. :

Bottom line, & ROI needs to be initiated, and can be done without having a
subject or victim identified. The question for 3rd MP Gp to decide is what
office will initiate the ROI. - ‘ , ‘

. If you need me to send you all of the above information, let me know and I
will send away. : .

oy Vb6

7 L :
————— Origint&l Message——~—-— ‘

From: | - «CW3 - 3d MP Group (CID)

Sent: Wednesday, June 23, %%04 11:44 AM
_Tos CW3 oo &Lt

—Subject: FW: VA Beach Interviews (RFT 0272~04-CIDQOL)

Pl
,- Some things seem out of control, maybe this is one. I den't have
20y tracking on how interviews were requested in Virginia Beach.

& -
&

——————— Original Message--———- 7&‘4 b+ '

' From: NGRS C75 [mailto:dbragg.am . ik} .
yiSent: Wednesday, June 23, 2004 11:28 AM %x (7C>
Tos CW3 - 3d MP Group (CID); 13@
iCe: & ) CW3 . Jlifre ~Uf
‘Subject: RE: VA Beach Interviews (RFI 0272-04-CIDOO1)

(BRAGG)

I was sent a message which stated this RFI was sent to Ft Bragg Bn by
mistake. No other explanation. We have nothing on this L ]

TE ot — Ti-u bl £
—————— Origirnal Message-——---
From: - L CW3 - 3d MP Group (CID)
Bent: Wednesday, June 23, 2004 11:12 AM s l25 ~

"To: 1SG (BRAGG) ; CW5, (NN E-z=0¢ OPNS

,iGc: CW3 RN ' ZE
Bubject: FW: VA Beach Interviews (RFI 0272-04-CID0OC1L)

HFmportance: High'

BRAGE OPNS: Is there any update for the below request?

. TSl ,
——— Original Messag —Z-éé . 7&%"é 4
From:,*/cw;s [mailto:mbelvoir.army.mil]
Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2004 7:51 AM . .

¥itle L (E-mail) : ' '
,Subject: FW: VA Beach Intervisws (RFI 0272-04-C1ID001)

I .sent this out a couple of times. Do you have a status on this?

Thanks.

= (D0 2367329

154
- -90704



S,

V. g ' <
————— Original M ige—>—5 ‘ - .
P SR S e 0473-04-0D023-6732%
> Sent: Saturdayr-ouie 19, 2004 12:01 2M_~ JC4g 75 :
' > To: CW5; . T3

L-> Subject: RE: VA Beach Interviéws (REL 0272-02-CIDOCI }

T iom
‘ﬂﬁmmwﬁﬁﬂiﬁé”édfy
> The request was forwarded to the 22nd via 3d gfoup on 15 Jun 04. To date
> no reply/status has been recd.

fi.IlIl. 'ﬁtlé%é "ﬁ[

an you inquirehaslto the status?

Y

9]

VVVVVVV
o
]
N
O
o~
N

VA Beach Interviews

=S

22 SR T St~

> Do you know if the VA Beach aresa interviews about the CPT have cccurred?
> The Fay P-15 team wants to know.

>
> -am 70 L6
[P P R
> 7o
> Speciidl Agent/CW5
> Chief, Intelligence Division
> HQ, US Army Criminal Investigation Command
> 6010 6th Btreet
> Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506
> {703) 80648 (Office)
> DR 11 )
# 24 x 7 Cad Intel Opns Ctr {703) 80¢{iFor €N
> .

> WARNING: This message is intended for the use of the individual or entity
> to which it is addressed and may centain information that is privileged,

2, law enforcement sensitive, and exempl from disclosure under applicable

> law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the

> .employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to.the intended
> xrecipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
®.«copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have

> received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by

> reply or by telephone (703) 806- and immediately delete this message

> and &l1 its attachments. :

Y ¥V YV Y Y
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0473-04-0DU237673<:

. 7C/ot 4 Xobos £
"?.CW — BWS3 - 3d MP Group (CID)-
E’é —g- 3D MP Group, . CW3

Subjebkt: FIN: RF1 0272:04-C1D0001 74»“/9‘57 ~tf

To all,

We are trying to sort this mess out, but the ROI will be under'the below seq number.

snumy /s oo~
7004 —|

‘SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE

.87TH MP DETACHMENT (CID)(ABN)(DSE)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310-5000

910-396 DSN; AX 8595
CELL (IS 676 —/
"STRENGTH AND HONOR"

—Original Message-——. 7C4b. /

From:. ‘ A
Sent: Thursday, June 24, 2004 9; 41 AM

“Tor; BA BRAGG.ARMY.MIL)
Subject: RFI 0272-04-CID0001 \7 b, ___/

‘-Chlef _
“In REF fo RFI 0272-04-CID001: Our case number is 0473-04-CID023

N —_
TEAM CHIEF ‘ dﬁ/} é /

B7TH MP DET CID (ABN)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310

DSN: 9104
{COM: 910 L
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Sent: _ Thursgay, June 24, 2004 S Te
To T 1| —C y
bl MP Group(CID}); 5 C\V4 g
coy S
Ce: - N 5 (N C 5
I C~, BE—{ '
Subject: RE: Statements of § (RFI1 0272-04-CID001)
S I P
) To All,

The RCI is 0473-04-CID023 and the RFa's were forwarded to Fort Lee‘and Fort Eustis CID
Qffices.

More to follow.
S — 7./ ]

SPECTAL AGENT IN CHARGE

87TH MP DETACHMENT (CID) (ABN) (DSE)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310-5000
910-396 Y DSN :
CELL 7
*STRENGTH AND HONGCR™

—

FAX 8595
Ny -’/

From: e CW3 [mailto:
iSent: Thursday, June 24, 2004 10:30 AM _ ‘
To; HEmail); S army. mil; GERNMSNNENgMAT - 3d MP Group(CID)
P N - CW4 ; S F(E-mail)

g N L
.

{(E~mail)?;

o AT Ay g o
i N (E-mail)
A i R T

subject: FW: Statements of

(RFI 0272-04-CID0O01)

e S et e AT A A

‘Gentlemen
There has been some confusion regarding the above RFI, and rightly so. -;%1_ ; :
’ /'. gy .ﬁ

The -original information came from a Taguba report review of three statements (SrCURiR
EPC R, and SGT § In the original RFI sent on 10 Jun, it was reflected,
briefly, what each S3id in their statements.

The ‘basic allegation was soldiers from the 51%th MI Bn abused detainees due to a mortar
attack which killed/injured MI soldiers. This zbuse was witnessed by the above three. 1In
“that email, they further describe an incident concerning a CPT with short blonde hair.
Based on that description, the Taguba team identified seven CPT's who they believed to be
.fhe person described by fand 4NN However, as SA @M cbscrved, those CPT's
-all were from an MP unit and nct from 519th MI. 7235@;__44 :

I have reviewed 2ll three statements {they are now attached to this email).

It is NWOT clear if these scldiers are talking about one incident or not and not clear if
the 'CPT was an MI CPT or not either. T do not know and 'cannot spezk for the Taguba team
and neither can the detaines task force as to thelr accuracy that one of these 7 CPT's is
the .CPT as described above. _ ) . :

As such, regquest the following action be accoxmplished by Ft Bragg:
1. Initiate an ROI on the allégations of detainee ébuse by the 519th MI BN,

2. Forward a lead to VA Beach (current location of the above three
soldiers} and have them interviewed. Determine from them the details of the incident

: . | 15%

L



* the CPT they describe isg

#T's to determine if the
- 3%

pielt CUTY USSCLLDe DLlYTh Miges abusing detainees. Determin, 4
an MI CPT or not. Show the p%%%&ously sent photographs of theW: ir
Tecognize any of them as the T abusing a detainece. 04? 3- 4 — C'DO 2 3~6 7

If .the CPT is identified, and no:t as belonging to the 51%th MI Bn, reéuest separate sworn
statements be obtained, detailing this information. Request this headquarters be notified
and -provided these statements for forwarding.te the appropriate CID office for further

investigation. .
If the CPT is jidentified as assigned with the 519th MI or involved in the same incident as
“the Si9th MI Bn, fequest that information be integrated/added into a status report ¢of the
ROI of Ft Bragg. .

If there zre quéstions/concerns on this guidance, please call. Hopefully this will answer
‘the mail. : .

"Thanks.

————— Original Messagé——-——_?fkégé?_gf

From: '
Sent: Thursday, June 24, 2004 4:37 AM

To: RN . Cu3 Pt —(f

Stbject: Statements
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font: - Thursday, Jun

Statemen.pdf

Gentlemen

CW3 [storyc@belvoir.army.mil] 04 7 3-04- CiD O 2 36 7 37 ;

e 24, 2004 10:30 AM

): SR bragg.army.mil; i MAJ - 3d MP Group(CID)
‘ DW4, _ (E-mail)

‘;Cws; (E~mai{)
(RFI0272-04-CID0OCT) 72 - s

There has been some confusion regarding the above RFI, and rightly so.

The criginal information came from a Taguba report review of three
SEC S, and SGT - In the-original RFT sent
ected, briefly, what each said in their statements.:

statements (SFC q
_.on 10 Jun, it was re
- The basic allegation w

as soldiers from

the 519th MI Bn abused detainees due ?ﬁié%; %%{
7 .

to a mertar attack which killed/injured MI soldiers. This abuse was

witnessed by the zbove

incident concerning a CPT with
description, the Taguba team id

three. In that

the person described by GElR =nd ‘
those CPT's all were from an MP unit and not from 519th MI.

I have reviewed all three statements
Tt 1s NOT clear if these soldiers are
not clear if the CPT was an MI CPT or

email, they further describe an

short blonde hair. Based on that
entified seven CPT's who they believed to be

However, as SA observed,

(they are now attached to this email}.
talking about one incident or not and
not either. I do not know and cannot

speak for the Taguba team and neither can the detainee task force as to
their accuracy that one of thess 7 CBT'

S is the CPT as described above.

&s such, reguest the following action be Zccomplished by Ft Bragg:

l. Initiate an ROI on

the allegations

2. Forward a lead to VA Beach {current

soldiers) and have them interviewed.
incident which they describe 519th MT
the CTPT they describe is an MI

photographs of the. CpT

CPI abusing a detainee.

If the CPT is identified,

Separate sworn statements be obtained,
this headguarters be notified and provi

to the appropriate CID office for furth

If the CPT is identified as assigned wi
same incident as the 519th MT Bn, reque
integrated/added into a status report ¢

If there ‘are questions/concerns on this

this will answer the mail.

Thanks.

‘rom:

Yent: Thursday, June 24, 2004 4:37 AM

‘o:
iubject: Statements

‘CW3

‘7é!£29'f-'sz’

of detainee abuse by the 519th MI BN.
location of the above three

Determine from them the details of the
Bn abusing detainees. Determine if
CPT or not. Show the previously sent

§ to determine if they recognize any of them as the

&nd not as belonging to the 515th MI Bn, request

detailing this information. Request
ded those statements for forwarding
er investigation.
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Page(s)

Referred to:

U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND

7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD
ATTN: CCJ6-DM

MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE
FLORIDA 33621-5101 |

MS. JACQUELINE SCOTT
scottj@centcom.smil.mil
(813) 827-5341/2830

007in



0473-04-(D023-67329

From:

SW3 - 3d MP Group ciDy e —‘

Sent: Thursday, June 24 2004 11:41 AM

thank you very much
70, bt

---—-Original Message-—-—

From; _ [mailto:

Sent' _Thursday, June 24, 2004 11: 40 M
CWs3; |

70 bt

L e

T

ubject: RE: Statements of S

B (RFT 0272-04-CID001)
To ALl

-The ROI is 0473-04-CIDQ23 and the RFA’s were forwarded to Fort Lee and Fort Eustis CID Offices,

More to follow,

S 7@&6 -/
— “ i 70 Lo T

SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE

87TH MP DETACHMENT (CID)ABN)(DSE)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310-5000
910-396-DSN4-FAX 8595

CEL 7€ fr—f
. "STRENGTH AND HONOR”

2 o Y
—---Ongmal Message—-—- 75 4

: (E-mall) :
: 3d MP G:roup(CID) Duckett (E-mall)
- J(E-mail)

P RFI 0272-04-CID001)
Gentlemen
There has been some confusion regaid.ing the above RFI, and rightly 50.

6/24/2004 B 00711
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The orietnal e | o 0473~
¢ origmal information came 1rom a Taguba report review of thre

statements (SFC (SRNEN SPC @SN and SGT S, In the original RFI sent |

on 10 Jun, it was reflected, briefly, what each said in their statements.

The basic ailegation was soldiers from the 519th MI Bn abused detainees due

1o a mortar aftack which killed/injured MT soldiers. This abuse was

witnessed by the above three. In that email, they further describe an

incident concerning a CPT with short blonde hair. Based on that

description, the Taguba te%q;‘;‘dentiﬁed seven CPT's who they belisved to be o6 /

-/, -

the person described by nd QR However, as SA Wiiilffiobserved, -7C
those CPT's all were from an MP unit and not from 519th MI

4o tD023-67329

I'have reviewed all three statements (they are now attached to this email).

It is NOT clear if these soldiers are talking about one incident or not and
not clear if the CPT was an MI CPT or not either. I do not know and cannot
speak for the Taguba team and neither can the detainee task force as to

their acenracy that one of these 7 CPT's is the CPT as described above.

As such, request the following action be accomplished by Ft Bragg:

1. Initiate an RO on the allegations of detainee abuse by the 519th MI BN.
2. Forward a lead to VA Beach (current location of the above three

soldiers) and have them interviewed. Determine from them the details of'the
incident which they describe 519th MI Ba abusing detainees. Determine if
the CPT they describe is an MI CPT or not. Show the previously sent
photographs of the CPT's to determine if they recognize any of them as the
CPT abusing a detainee. L

Ifthe CPT is identified, and not as belonging to the 519th MI Br, request
separate sworn statements be obtained, detailing this information. Request
this headquarters be notified and provided those statements for forwarding
to the appropriate CID office for further mvestigation.

If the CPT is identified as assi_gnefi with tiae 519th MI or involved in the
same incident as the 519th MI Ba, request that information be
integrated/added into a status report of the ROI of Ft Bragg.

I there are questions/concerns on this guidance, please call, Hopefully
this ‘will answsr the majl, ‘

From:

——Original Message--; T b ‘/ |
[ -

‘Sent: Thursday, June 24, 2004 4:37 AM

Toqumile cv: 7, .0 —f
Subject: Statements . :

6/24/2004 o | | N 007
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i 0413704 - 60025767329
From: A CID _@ua army. mil]

Sent: Thursday, June 24,2004 5:15 PM

To: NS, 7 bo—]|

Subject: RE: RFA 0473-04-CID023 RF] 0272-04-CID00Y

Got your RF and have ‘the CPT scheduled-to come in‘this afternoon.

7606

Special Agent in Charge

Fort Huachuca Resident Agency
US Army CID

Fort Huachuca, AZ 85613
(520)53: 4R

Fax: (520)533-3017

DSN: 8214l

Z
----Ongmald!lvleés,:s(gge ----- Zebro—#

From: - SA [mailto: : G ©BRAGG.ARMY., MIL]
Sent: Thursday, 3 Jurie 24, 2004 12:10 PM

||[

To:4 D sA CID
A cc hua.arrriy.mit
L/’ Subject: RFA 0473-04~ ~CID023 RFI 0272-04-CIDOD]
Chad,
Hereisa CAT 1 RFA. If you have any questions please call me.
g P —
+ . TEAM CHIEF
‘ 87TH MP DET CID (ABN)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310
DSN 910-236
‘ COM: 910-3964
2 CELL: -
d Lffé' EMAILA __ BRAGG.ARMY.MIL
6/24/2004 '

0o

.3
bo

T3
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0473~o4—Cm023—67329

From: eustis.army.mil] -
Sent: Thursday, June 24 2004 4:01 PM

g&é@—'}m: .
) %_{Cc: B W Qus.army.mil'
&1 Subject RE RFA 0473 G4—CID023 RFI 0272-04- CIDOO1

o R s

Our case number is 0156- -04-CID222, We are making several attempts to reach both SFC_and SPC
A message was left wnth- supervisor. In the event you didn't already know - is g Vriginia

“Beach Police Officer. A telephonic message on home answering machine was also left. SA
171 will travel to both locations and attempt to interview both Individuals tomorrow if contact is not made by COB
%? foday.
More to follow.
= 7(’,;}9 Iz

~/

Specral Agent in Charge
U.S Army Criminal Investigation Division
Fort Eustis' Resident Agency

Office: (757) 878 QMR Ex\QEF
Fax: (757) 878-0058

Cellular: (UGG %Qéé*f

"Do what has to be done”

P -—~—Ong|nal Message----- ' T 4
A 4 From: exmpm—

From: ¢l SA [mailto gl @ BRAGG.ARMY.MIL]
Sent: Thurs _gy,‘June 24, 2004 12:06 PM

'éép ’L} .TO:

Subject: RE: RFA 0473-04-CID023 RFI 0272-04-CID00L

I just got full 1D on this individual. Can you please add to your RFA.,
27,2 e
;229 MP CO, 1096 S. Birdneck Road, Virginia Beach, VA (HOME)

TEAM CHIEF
87TH MP DET CID (ABN)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310

DSN: 910-236
COM: 810-396 .
CELL¢ L ,ew-’?f

BRAGG.ARMY.MIL

178

6/24/2004 o | . o
| ' L § 18 s W
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@£73=04¢CMG23“6?32Q

Sent: Thursday, June 24 2004 4:30 PM-
To: )

il <o

Subject: FW RFA for DATF

Chief,
* RFA for RF1 0272-04-CID001

- Please acknowledge receipt of this RFA

Thanks.

|y 76—
b~

T e

SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE

87TH MP DETACHMENT (CID)(ABN}(DSE)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310-5000

a1 0-396 DSN% EAX 85485

—]

"STRENGTH AND HONOR™

----- Or:gma] Message---—-

6-7’
From: A 7éé
Sent: Thgr Sda) ,Ju 24 2004 4:04 pM

To: i -3BRAGG ARMY . MIL)

Subject: RFA for DATF
Here you go, for your review....
46

-

TEAM chier ™
87TH MP DET CID (ABN)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310

DSN: 910-236- —

COM: 810-39

<3
RN

. | I B k
6/24/2004 ' oo 00715
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"“PARTMENT OF THE ARMY *

87" MIL1+ARY POLICE DETACHMENT (AB:)(CID)
3d MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
BUILDING 8-1221 RANDOLPH STREET
FORT BRAGG, NORTH CAROLINA 28310-5000

CIRC-ABB | , Tan.04,
| - 0473-04-D02F %7329
MEMORANDUM FOR Operations Officer, Detainee Assessmquni_lt Task Force, US Army - -

Criminal Investigation Command, $5010% Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (-_RFA) (0473-04-CID023/RFY 0272-04-CID0O01)

1. This office is curfqnﬂy conducting an investigation into an allegation of detainee abuse in
Nov 03 by members of the 519% Military Intelligence Battalion (MI BN), Fort Bragg, NC

- (FBNC), while deployed to Irag in support of Operation Iraqi Freedom.

2. On 24 Jun 04, this office received the aforementioned RFI along with numerous émail traffic
reflecting possiblg_‘g_.b_yéﬁgg% detainees in Iraq. According to the emails, SGT §
ety AT Ul S AL L nie Ay, .,_3_ C: . IR 2o : IR

SPOARENGS (\TT), - Y B claim
to have witnessed unknown MI/MP soldiers physically assault detainess whils 1n custody. They
further claim several of these unknown persons were Captains in the US Army. They also stated
1SG SEEEENNE. . Co, 519" MI BN, FBNC, was informed of the incident and related
“they” would take care of if. ' :

| T O |
3. On 24 Jun 04, ISGd was telephonically interviewed and stated he had just testified
before a sub committee which was overseen by MG“"hOfﬂce of the Army G-2), Pentagon,
Washington, D.C. and provided them all the information/statements he had of the incident in
question. ‘ ' ‘

4. On 24 Jun 04, RFA’S were sent to Ft Lee and Ft Eustis to interview the above listed

individuals. It was determined your office had already interviewed SGT SN on 23 Jun 04. i &~
Request you forward all information you have collected to this office for completion of the RFL

Further, request your office coordinate with the office of MG iilliltind obiain 2 copy of any

statements or information pertaining to this mvestigation. b -

Tl bl

P, A—

5. Point of contact for this request is SA G - DSN: 236-

0 Encls

Special Agent in Charge -

s
S I
@iz

00718



04f3 04-0DU25~ 67329

From: “ T W*‘*“‘*WM%@F? 74{ é b‘—'/

Sent:  Thursday, June 24, 2004 3: 10 PM

 (Tor AN S CID
ai/ﬁﬂ/l Cc:

&@hua army.mil’ .
Subject: RFA 0473- 04- CID023 RFi 0272-04-CID001

Here is a CAT 1 RFA.” If you have any questions please call me.

TEAM CHIEF
87TH MP DET CID (ABN)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310

DSN: 9102364
 COM: 910-396
b}&i CELL:

EMAIL: BIBRAGG.ARMY.MIL

- | I Nl
6/24/2004 - . - 6071
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)

£SIPARTMENT OF THE ARMY{,! :
$7"MI ARY POLICE DETACHMENT (4 )(CID) 2
3d MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID) :
BUILDING 8-1221 RANDOLPH STREET
FORT BRAGG, NORTH CAROLINA 28310-5000

CIRC-ABB 047‘—:,)#_04_,{;1;)0 2@1@0‘437‘ .

MEMORANDUM FOR Special A geit in Charge, Fort Huachuca Resident Agency
US Ammy CID, PO Box 12779, Fort Huachuca, AZ 85670

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (0473-04-CID023/REI 0272-04-CID001)

1. This office is currently condueting an investigation into an allegation of detainee abuse in
Nov 03 by members of the 519" Military Intelligence Battalion (MI BN), Fort Bragg, NC-
(FBNC) while deployed to Fraq in support of Operation Iragi Freedom., '
- Tlrbro2 7ty &

] laim to have witnessed unknown MIMP soldiers physically assault detainees
while in cu.étody_gfter a mortar attack on the Abu Ghraib Prison. They further claim CPT

BI(NFI) was told about the abuse and 1SG R -~ Co, 519° MI

76”(3;? i'BN, F i\IC stated “they would handle it”, T bt ¥
741"&6——%

3. Request your office locate, fully identify and conduct interview of CPT {iilliljand
determine her knowledge of the incident. Also conduct any other investigative leads as

necessary. 2, bép __(/

4. Point of contact for this request is SA RN i DSN: 236-
or e-mail mailto g brago atmy. mil

gy

/ORIGINAL SIGNED///

0 Encls
CW3, MP
Special Agent in Charge



[ To:
Wbt f° QI 5RAGG.ARMY.MIL)
Wt
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S AT '
oot ' \ =
From: SRR  0473-04-0D0237£73

Sent:  Thursday, June 24, 2004 2:54 PM 74 il ~ s 8 - /-

VA, G A

Ce: . 8 L @us.army.mi'; SRS SA

Subject: SSI NOTIFICATION 0473-04-CID023

SS| NOTIFICATION- 0076-04-CID023

This is preliminary infon_ﬁation developed early on in the investigation and is for immediate notification purposes
only. Allinformation is subject to change as more details are developed. An SSI/Report of Investigation will

follow,

1. Location of Occurrence: Abu Ghraib Prison, Irag
2. Da;ie/'ﬁme of Occurrence: Nov 03

3. Date/Time Reported to CID: 1000, 24 Jun 04_

4. Offense: Detainee Abuse

5. Subject: Unknown

6. Victim: Unknown

7. Synopsis: This investigation was initiated upon notification from GID COMMAND that on 9 Jun 04, during a
review of the MG (SN report by the Detainee Assessment Task Force, USACIDC, it was

discovered there were additional allegations of detainee abuse by members of the 5192 MT Bn, Ft

* Bragg, NC. The incidents allegedly took place in Nov 03, after several soldiers from 519 MI Bn were

b
L

injured/killed during a mortar attack.

8. Status: Requests For Assistance were sent'to Fort Lee and Fort Eustis to interview the complainants (SFC

SCTENER-nd SPCONNNS. SCTERMEM s =/ready been interviewed by the Detainee
pt of his §yy_‘9“rgl$tatement irom that office) and completion of the

Assessment Task Force (pending recei _ .
interviews of SN d QRN 1 SG F'A Co, 5198 Ml BN, FBNC, was

telephonically interviewed (due to him being in a Language class) about his knowledge of the alleged abuse.
185G i-?relategg he had just gotten back from a sub-committee in Washington, D.C and provided all the
information to a MGIlHNFD. 1SG urther related everyone involved in the incident he witnessed

had made Sworn Statements the night it occurred, which he assembled into a packet and given to COL
HINFI). 18G tated on the night in question several MP and M soldiers were assembled

in front of the prison after catching two persons suspected of fiing mortars into the prison compound. According
t0 1SC QIR SCT G

e

HINFI) picked up one of the detalriees and placed in him in the back of a vehicle

”
- after the detainee refused fo get up from the ground. RFA sent to Fort Huachuca to locate, Id and interview CPT
in reference to what she saw on the night in question. Pending the identification and location of the

numerous other persons mentioned in the RF| as they are not at currently at Fort Bragg.
7/ ¢ -‘.é |

TEAM CHIEF
87TH MP DET CID (ABN)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310

DSN: 910-236 AN
COMm: g10-30c NN

178

6/24/2004 < oo
o710
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2 0473-04-(0023767329

R e S

e
From: &@LEE ARMY ML

Sent:  Thursday ’&Jne 24,2004 12:19 PM

To: &@BRAGG A@} ‘

Subject RE: Statemen’tso‘f /(RFI 0272-04-CID001)

Opened this RFA under 0153—04-CID022 Will update you upon completicn of the mtervuew o R Have a
good day. . .

Cifob
SPECIAL AGENT
FORT LEE RA (CID)
FORT LEE, VA 23801
—  804-734 45008
i 7Ce br6
——--Original Message--—--

From:
Sent:

. To.
ﬂjﬂé ’J’ @lee army. mil
sl.xbject FW Statements of

Tl
BRAGG.ARMY.MIL]

Thursday, ] Jun

2

(RFI 0272-04-CIDOO1)
Vlolots -
AND Sy

TG 0,

Original Statement of

e

87TH MP DET CID (ABN)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310

—--Original Message---— /.S
From: QNS . 746 -
Sent Thursday, June 24, 2004 11:49 AM : :

To Qs Tl o

Subject: FW: Statements of @i

(RFI 0272-04-CID001)

—--Original Mes'sage-—-—- - 7840 - 95

b o  From: N C V'3 [mzilto: A belvoir. .army.mil]

Sent: Thu:sday, .Tune 24 2004 10: 30 AM

4 &

| | o ) 159
6/24/2004 . . - OO"Réi
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Gentlemen

incident concetning a CPT with short blonde hair, Based on that :
description, the Taguba team identified seven CPT's who they believed to be

the person described by G =xd However, a5 SA SRy bserved, 7Ce -
those CPT's all were from an MPp unit and not from, 5 19th MT.

If there are questions/concerns op this guidance, please ca]}, Hopefully
this will answer the mai],

Thanks,

6/24/2004

o) 47304 06y s~
Subject: FW: Statements of _-{1‘? (RFI 0272-04-CI'D(%I) f3-04- QDG 2974 7

rage Z ors

379
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—u»Origlinal Message..--_

From: ¢ K bob —4
Sent: Thursday, June 24, 2004 4:37 AM

‘ P .".,é.-' | . o
j‘lbé? ’7[ To:QEREENED CV/3

Subjéct: Statements

6/24/2004
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9@75-— 1—85[)-@25 67329

/
.From; -@LEE ARMY.MIL
Sent: TBB fé@’ June 24, 2004 1:17 PM

To: GENMBGERAGE. ARMYMIL .y

Subject: RE: Statements of (I NRGNENEN (RF| 0272-04- CIDOD1)
ke Ty Yok &

- SA IR .. .did Mr _mform you thaGEIEERNE had alrezdy been interviewed yesterday at Ft. Belvo:r
VA and was shown the photographs in quesion? My guidance was to term[nate the RFA as all actwnty was

ccompleted yesterday (23 Jun 04).

If you need any further assistance just et me know.

1am going to terminate the RFA 0153-04-CID022 within the files of this office. No Info. Report will be forwarded

as no activiz other than a phone call was completed.
) )

SA QIR 7

--—-~Qriginal Message—---
Fronm: A [mafito:rodgersde@BRAGG.ARMY. MIL]

Sent Thursday, June 24, 2004 11:46 AM

i (RFI 0272-04-CIDOO1)

TEAM CHIEF |
87TH MP DET CID (ABN)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310

DSN: 910-236-

To AI!,

The RO is 0473-04-CIDO023 and the RFA's were forwarded to Fort Lee and Fort Eustis CID Offices.

More to follow.

6/24/2004 |
| 0072



bl —‘f

bl

6/24/2004

Yk -y “HETS

LT
i

Iyl —|

SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE

87TH MP DETACHMENT (CID)(ABN)(DSE)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310-5000

910-356 4NN DSN o FAX 8595
CELL AN 7C. b —f

“STRENGTH AND HONOR"

--;Original Message----- - ot ?-

From: (AR CW3 [meilto {gRbelvoir. army.mi i

Sent Thursday, June 24, 2004 10:30 AM
To: SRR ©-moil); ERPEN:) 200, oy mil; _ MAT -

3d MP qroup(cm) -(E-maﬂ), -

O ) e U Tty

Ce: . RS C ' 5; SRR /5 SNy

AR |-l 7Cebot—¢

Subject: FW: Statements of QN (R 0272-04- CIDOOI)

Gentlemen

There has been some confusion regarding the above RFI, and rightly so.

The original information came from a Taguba report review of three

staternents (SFC SPEE, 2nd SGTGEMER). In the original RFI sent
on 10 Jun, it was reflected, briefly, what each said in their statements.

The basic allegation was soldiers from the 519th MI Bn sbused detainees due

%o 2 mortar attack which killed/injured MI soldiers. This abuse was

witnessed by the above three. In that email, they further describe an

incident concerning a CPT with short blonde hair. Based on that

description, the Taguba team identified seven CPT's who they believed to be

the person described by IR and SN, However, as SA‘bsewed e }76 _/

those CPT's all were from an MP unit and not from 5 19th MI

I have reviewed all three statements ¢ they are now atiached to this emall)

It is NOT clear if these soldiers are talking about one incident or not and
not elear if the CPT was an MI CPT or not either. I do not know and cannot
speak for the Taguba team and neither can the detainee task force as to

their accuracy that one of these T CPT's is the CPT as described above:

As such, request the followmg action be accomplished by Ft Bragg:

1. Initiate an ROI on the allegations of detainee abuse by the 519th MI BN,

2. Forward a lead to VA Beach (current location of the above three ,
soldiers) and have them interviewed. Determine from them the details of the

.incident which they deseribe 519th MI Bn abusing detainees. Determine if

the CPT they describe is an MI CPT or not. Show the previously sent

ey 0473~04-CD023767329

i
per sl

e

Q07253



% 7— {%‘{'J&w
photographs of the CPT's to #  mine if they recognize any of them as the
CPT abusing a detainee. ‘ -

If the CPT is identified, and not as belonging to the 519th MI Bn, request
Separate swom statements be obtained, detailing this information. Request
this headquarters be notified and provided those statements for forwarding
to the appropriate CID office for further investigation. ‘

If the CPT is identified as assigned with the 519th MI or involved in the
 same incident as the 519th MI Bn, request that information be
integrated/added into a status report of the ROX of Ft Bragg.

If there are questions/concerns on this guidance, please call. Hopefully
this will answer the mail. -

Thanks.

--=--Original Message—--f- 26, ok _,‘;Z

From:
Sent: Thursday, June 24, 2004 4:37 AM

To: NN CW3  7¢; iof, —

Subject: Statements

6/24/2004 g ' .

0475-08-10C23-¢
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0473~0-.-CDU237 6732y

From: @eustis.army.mil]
Sent: Thursday, June 24 20041 19 FPM

& 72 | To: CEN A

Subject: RE: RFA 0473-04-CiD023 RF! 0272-04-CID001

Got it, thanks. - o

‘Special Agent in Charge
‘U.8 Ammy Criminal Investigation Division
Fort Eustis Resident Agency
Office: (757) 878—-‘ Ext 4
— Fax: (757) 878-005

Cellular: RN -7¢ b6/

"Do what has o be done"

—--Original Message-—- bty

%46 # From: ‘ SA:[mailto: GENING BRAGG.ARMY. MIL]
Sent: Thursday, June 24, 2004 12:06 PM
To: (N “7&#96
Subject: RE: RFA 0473-04-CID023 RFI 0272-04-CIDO01

| just got fﬁll ID on this individual. Can you please add to your RFA.
- O | -
220" MP CO, 1096 S. Birdneck Road, Virginia Beach, VA {HOME)

- (757 R 7C.: [~

' TEAM CHIEF
87TH MP DET CID (ABN)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310

DSN: 810-236+
COM: 910-39648

TS _4/
EMAIL: _@BRAGG ARMY.MIL

6/24/2004



0473-4,+-0D023 6737 -

Subject: RFA 04_-73-04-CI0023 RF10272-04-CID001
Importance: High 5
To All,

This RFA is in reference to RF! 0272-04-CID001. | have attached all emails from CID Command to answer any
-questions you may have (as it is all pretty confusing). .If you have any questions please call me at the below listed

Tiumbers.

Tha.l:ﬂ&,?§€ o
= Gy
- P

TEAM CHIEF
87TH MP DET CID (ABN)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310

DSN: 910-2364
COM: 910-396:

CEE ot —tf

EMAIL: (SN ©BRAGG.ARMY MIL
G bl :

frnds
. F

6/24/2004 ‘. | - | | |
| 00728
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in cﬁs"rg_dy. 'Ihey

%J/PARTMENT OF THE ARMY £
87"MI ARY POLICE DETACHMENT (A )(CID)
3d MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)

BUILDING 8-1221 RANDOLPH STREET
FORT BRAGG, NORTH CAROLINA 28310-5000

cReABB 0473-04-000FF=¥y3L.

- MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, Fort Lee Resident Agercy,

3xd Military Police Group CID USACIDC, 3800 A Avenue, Ft. Lee, VA 23801

Special Agent in Chérge, Fort Eustis Resident Agency, 3rd Military Police Group CID

' USACIDC, Bidg. 2733 Madison Avenue, Ft. Bustis, VA 23604 :

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (0473-04-CID023/RFI 0272-04-CID0O01)

1. This office is currently conducting an investigation into the allegation of detainee abuse in
Nov 03 by members of the 519™ Military Intelligence Battalion (MIBN), Fort Bragg, NC
{FBNC) while deployed to Jraq in support of Operation Iragi Freedom. :

___7C oo o a2

bl areer et - S T e D O S . H:
El2im to have witnessed unknown M persons physically assault detaine&s while
further claim several of these unknown persons were Captains in the US Army.
“7Cylobs -

L

3. FT LEE: Request your office locate, fully identify and conduct interview of SGT G o
obtain more detailed information on the alleged abuse. Further request you show SGTAEENER 7+ be "’7Z
‘the photographs attached in the forwarded emails from CID command and determine if he can

ascertain if any of these individuals were the “Captains™ involved in the abuse. Also conduct any

_other investigative leads as necessary.
' 7C£é-b “/

FT EUSTIS: Request your office locate, fully identify and conduct interview of SPC I o

obtain more detailed information on the alleged abuse, Further request you show SPC ﬁ 7C b L
the photographs attached in the forwarded emails from CID command and determine if he can

ascertain if any of these individuals were the “Captains” involved in the abuse. Also conduct any

other investigative leads as necessary.

4. Point of contact for this request is SA {RENNNA
, or e-mail mailio a

0 Encls

Special Agent in Charge

1%8
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L RS 0473-04_&9023‘673&9

From: h‘{%wwstis.annymil]
Sent:  Thursday, June 24, 2004 4:37 PM G b L

| To: NN GBRAGG.ARMY.MIL: QNN C /5, G ©orscom. army.mil
?ﬁ’%’f Cc: GBI Cus.2my.mil; 'storyc@belvoir.army.mil

Subject: FW:'RFA 0473-04-CiD023 RF| 0272-04-CID00T

Update: .

: - Lo
Contact wasd made with SFC NN /e spoke with him and he is currently in Richmond, VA on vacatian and
will not return until Sunday (27th) evening. We are meeting with him on Monday morning at his precinct fo
conduct the follow up interview. .

Tk -

No update with -g Still awaiting a return call...... possibly this evening. Again, an attempt o reach him at his
residence will be made tomorrow if we cant reach him this evening.

|j|

A thorough review of all the email tfafﬁc as well as the original RFI and RFA from Bragg has been made to ensure
we answer your questions/concerns.

7@1/?6"/ "

Special Agent in Charge
U.S Army Criminal Investigation Division
Fort Eustis Resident Agency

Office: (757) 875- 4NN Ex: QI
Fax: (757) 878-0058

Ceilular: SNy ;4

“Do what has to be done"

- =—-Qriginal Message-——-
P o A

From: ¥
Sent: Thursday, June 24, 2004 4:01 PM
, To: ' u‘?bS/f-'\;E :
7od e I 5.2y il . ‘
Subject: RE: RFA 0473-04-CID0 2-04-CID :
ject 0473-04-CID023 RFI 027 04‘CI 001 X e,
. Our case number is 0156-04-CID222. We are making several attempis to reach both SFC 4 End SPC
M- A message was left with W supervisor. In the event you didn' already know, 4 W is 2 Vriginia
- Beach Police Officer. A telephonic message ondil home answering machine was also left. SA d
will travel to both locations and attempt to interview both individuals tomorrow if contact is not made by COB

today. .
More to follow.

1bibic

Special Agent ifi Charge ’ :
U.S Army Criminal Investigation Division .
Fort Eustis Resident Agency

158

-.6)24/2004 - | o -
| | | Q0730
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= 43
Office: (757) 873G Ext& ¥ —l 729
Fax: (757) 878-0058 0473 14-(N0237672

Céllular: _ et L

Do what hus to be done"

7&; /d?:': ""l
--=-Qriginal Message--—>"
From: ISA [mailto: NgEEENBE BRAGG. ARMY.MIL]
Sent Thursday, Jun% 24, 0044%2 :06 PM

Subject : RE: RFA 0473-04-CID023 RFI 0272-04-CIDOO!

Hust got full ID on this individual. Can you please add to your RFA.
s Tt 7. |
"229% MP CO, 1096:8Birdneck:RoadsVirginia:Beachy VA, (HOME)

TEAM CHIEF
87TH MP DET CID (ABN)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310

~ DSN: 9102364

180

6/24/2004 | | | |
' ‘ . ' ' ' 00734
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0473 04-(D02376T32°

k)

, Jine 24, 2004 6:30 PM
SA 7l f
Sub]ect' RE: RFA for DATF

Recd

cwsam TCAI~Lf

||5

—---Original Message----- .

From: i P SA /G o6~/

Sent: Thursday, Jurie 24, 2004 4:30 PM , .

Az 0 5[ To: W5 Plr bl 760426
Cc: hCWSMS ——

us.army.mif'; (S SA

Subject' 'FW: RFA for DATE

JCW3 - 3d MP Group (CID);

Chief,
RFA for RF1 0272-04-CID001

Please acknowledge receipt of this RFA

Thanks.

_wuwm%\if 7& éb -{'L

lbat ]

SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE

87TH MP DETACHMENT (CID){ABN}{DSE)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310-5000

s1o0-396 4NN DSNﬁAX g5
cELL S 52

“STRENGTH AND HON OR"

—-0riginal Message--—- 2
From: Jill EA 78/20-]
& 24, 2004 4:04 PM
Loiolo4 o SA _BRAGG ARMY. ML

Subject: RFA for DATF 7Cfoe —(f
i85l
60732

6/24/2004 | | o X
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Here you go, for your review...,
A

TEAM CHIEE
87TH MP DET CID (ABN)
FORT BRAGG, NC 28310

DSN: 810-236-4
COM: 910-32 g
CELL: P Ci e

EMAIL: SR ) 5 RAG G ARMY MIL

6/24/2004
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